'S

“J OPTUMRX

Your 2020 Formulary

For the most current list of covered medications or if you have questions:

&) Call the number on your member ID card.

|;| Visit your plan’s website on your member ID card to:
* Find a participating retail pharmacy by ZIP code.
» Look up possible lower-cost medication alternatives.

» Compare medication pricing and options.

Innoviant Premium



What is a formulary?

A formulary is a list of prescribed medications or other About this formulary

pharmacy care products, services or supplies chosen Where differences between this
for their safety, cost, and effectiveness. Medications are formulary and your benefit plan
listed by categories or classes and are placed into cost exist, the benefit plan documents
levels known as tiers. It includes both brand and generic rule. This may not be a complete
prescription medications. list of medications that are covered

by your plan. Please review your

. o .
To create the list, OptumRx® is guided by the Pharmacy and benefit plan for full details.

Therapeutics Committee. This group of doctors, nurses, and
pharmacists reviews which medications will be covered,
how well the drugs work and overall value. They also make
sure there are safe and covered options.

How do | use my formulary?

You and your doctor can use the formulary to help you choose the most cost-effective prescription
medications. This guide tells you if a medication is generic or brand, and if special rules apply.
Bring this list with you when you see your doctor. If your medication is not listed here, please visit
your plan’s member website or call the number on your member ID card.

What are tiers?
Tiers are the different cost levels you pay for a medication. Each tier is assigned a cost, set by
your employer or plan sponsor. This is how much you will pay when you fill a prescription.

When does the formulary change?
* Medications may move to a lower tier at any time.

» Medications may move to a higher tier when a generic equal becomes available.

* Medications may move to a higher tier or be excluded from coverage on January 1 or July 1 of
each year.

When a medication changes tiers, you may have to pay a different amount for that medication.

Why are some medications excluded from coverage?
A medication may be excluded from coverage under your pharmacy benefit when it works the
same as or similar to another prescription or over-the-counter (OTC) medication.

What if | don’t agree with a decision about an excluded medication?
You or your authorized representative and your doctor can ask for a coverage request by calling
the number on your member ID card.



What is the difference between brand-name and
generic medications? Over-the-counter medications
Generic medications contain the same active ingredients (what An over-the-counter (OTC)
makes the medication work) as brand-name medications,

but they often cost less. Once the patent for a brand-name
medication ends, the FDA can approve a generic version with
the same active ingredients.

medication may be the right
treatment for some conditions.
Talk to your doctor about
available OTC options. Even
though OTC medications may

What if my doctor writes a brand-name prescription? not be covered by your pharmacy
If your doctor gives you a prescription for a brand-name benefit, they may cost less than
medication, ask if a generic or lower-cost option could be right a prescription medication.

for you. Generic medications are usually your lowest-cost option.

What if | am taking a specialty medication?

Specialty medications are for rare or complex conditions and are usually higher-cost medications.
Please note, not all specialty medications are listed in the formulary. Our specialty pharmacy can
provide most of your specialty medications along with helpful programs and services.

Call 1-855-427-4682 and have your prescriptions delivered right to your home or doctor’s office.



The formulary gives you choices so you and your doctor can decide your best course of treatment.
In this formulary, brand-name medications are shown in UPPERCASE (for example, CLOBEX).
Generic medications are shown in lowercase (for example, clobetasol).

Tier information

Using lower tier or preferred medications can help you pay your lowest out-of-pocket cost. Your
plan may have multiple or no tiers. Please note: If you have a high-deductible plan, the tier cost
levels will apply once you meet your deductible.

Drug Tier Includes Helpful Tips

Tier 1 $ Lower-cost generics | Use Tier 1 drugs for the lowest out-of-pocket costs.
and some brand name

Tier 2 $$ Mid-range cost Use Tier 2 drugs instead of Tier 3 to help reduce your
preferred brand name out-of-pocket costs.

Tier 3 $$% Highest-cost Many Tier 3 drugs have lower-cost options in Tier 1 or 2.
non-preferred Ask your doctor if they could work for you.

Tier E Excluded May not be covered or need prior authorization.

Lower-cost options are available and covered.

Drug list information
In this drug list, some medications are noted with letters next to them to help you see which ones
may have coverage requirements or limits. Your benefit plan decides how these medications may

be covered.

M Authorized generic or cobranded product

PA Prior Authorization — Your doctor is required to give OptumRx more information
to determine coverage.

QL Quantity Limit — Medication may be limited to a certain quantity.

SP Specialty Medication — Medication is designated as specialty.

ST Step Therapy — Trial of lower-cost medication(s) is required before a higher-cost
medication can be covered.

3P Tier 3 preferred

++ Benefit Design Options — Coverage is determined by your prescription

medication benefit plan.




Table of Contents

ANAIGESICS = DIUGS FOr PaiN ... ..ottt e e e oo e ettt e e e e e e e e e e bbb e e e e e e e e e aaaanns 7
Analgesics - Drugs for Pain and Inflammation............ooe e 8
AANESTNETICS ... oo oo e oo oo oo oo oo oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeee e ettt ettt ettt e etreeteteaeeenaanae 8
Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment AgeNtS.......cccooiiiiiiiiiii i 8
N 1€ o= Tox (=T = | PO PPEPPTPPP 8
F N gL (Teo =T U] F=1 o £ PP PPPPPPPPRRRPT 9
ANticoNVUISANES - DrUgS fOr SEIZUIMNES ..... ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aanes 10
Antidementia Agents - Drugs for Alzheimer's Disease and Dementia............ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 10
F N gl (e [ o] oY E ST T g1 ORI 10
Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and VOMIING ... 11
F N 01 (1{0 g o = | OO PRTTTTR PP 11
FAY (e o TU L Yo =T o | PP PP PP P PPPPPPRPPTPPPPRPRRRN 12
ANTIMIGraiNg AGENES ... .ttt e 12
ANtineoplastiCs - Drugs fOr CaNCET ...........ooooi i a e e e e e e e as 12
F N gL (] 0 F= T = 1YL o PP UORRUU PP PTSPPPR 13
ANTIPAIKINSON AGENTS ...ttt e oottt e e e e e oo e o a bbbt ettt e e e e e e e e e abbbe e e e e e e e e e e e e nnbbnereeeeaaeeas 13
LAY a1 (] o1 E= 1 (=] =7 £ PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPN 13
Antipsychotics - Drugs for MOOd DISOTUEIS .........uuiiiiiiieeiiiiee et e e e e e e e e e e e e eaaeeeeas 13
LN 1A= PP OPPPPPPPPPPPPP 13
ANXIOIYLICS - Drugs fOr ANXIELY ... .o as 14
Bipolar Agents - Drugs fOr MOOA DISOITEIS .........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiei ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e anans 14
Blood Products / Modifiers / Volume Expanders - Drugs for Bleeding DiSOrders..........cccccooviiiiiiiiieeneeeeeeniine 14
Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and Circulation ConditionS...............uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 15
Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for Attention Deficit DiSOrder............cccoeviiiiiiiiiiiieicieeeeeee e 17
Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for Multiple SCIerosis.............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeees 17
Central Nervous System Agents - MISCEIIANEOUS ..........oooi ittt 18
Dental and Oral Agents - Drugs for Mouth and Throat ConditionS ... 18
Dermatological Agents - Drugs for SKin CONAItIONS ...........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e e e e e 18
Diabetes - ANtIdIabetic AQENTS ... .o et 20
(D F= o= (=TT €] 8T XS = 1V, o) a1 o 4 T T P 21
Diabetes - GIYCEMIC AGENTS .....ooi ittt e oottt et e e e e e e e e e bbbttt e e e e e e e e e s e s nbbbeeeeeeaeeeeeannnnneeeees 22
DIADETES = INSUIINS ...t oot ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ee et eeeeeeeesaanenenannne 22
Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins..........cooooi i 23
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux and UICEr ... 24
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, Intestine and Stomach Conditions..............ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 25
Genetic or Enzyme Disorder - Drugs for Replacement, Modification, Treatment.............cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiin. 25
Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Bladder, Genital and Kidney Conditions.................oevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiieieianns 25
Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate Conditions.............uueiiiiiiiii i 26
HOormonal AGENTS = AQIENAL.........oeei ettt et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e sa e e e e e e eeeesaaa e eaens 26
Hormonal Agents - Men's Health...... ..ottt nnnnnnnnes 26
HOrmonal AgeNnts - OSTEOPOIOSIS ......ceiiiiiiiii ittt ettt e e e e e e e e s s tee et e e e e e e e e e e aannbbbeneeeaaaeaaaanns 26
Hormonal Agents - PIUAIY ... 26
Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth CONtrol............ooooiiiiiii e 27
HOrmonal AQENtS = TRYFOIA ... ...ttt ettt ettt et e eaeeeeenennnnnnnnnes 29
Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune System Stimulation or Suppression............cccceeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen. 29
Inflammatory BOWel DISEASE AGENES.......eeiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt e e e e e e e a e e e e e e 30
Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for OStEOPOrOSIS.........uuiiiiiiiiiiieiee e, 30
Metabolic Bone Disease AQENtS = ONEr.........uiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e s eeeeaeeeeeanes 30
Miscellaneous TherapeUtic AQENTS .......coooo oottt aeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 30
Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Eye Allergy, Infection and Inflammation...............ccoo e 31
Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs fOr GIaUCOMA..........coiii it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e annes 31



Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Miscellaneous Eye CONAitiONS...........uuiiruiiiiiiiicrre e 32

Otic Agents - Drugs for Ear CONAItIONS ..........uuiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e 32
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Allergies, Cough, Cold..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee, 32
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions............................ 32
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for CystiC FIDroSis.............uuuuuiiiiiiiiiicccceccccceccceeeeeeee e 34
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Pulmonary Hypertension............cccccooiiiiiiiiiiininiieeeeeeeeeeeeen 34
Skeletal Muscle Relaxants - Drugs for Muscle Pain and Spasm ... 34
S [T=T ol B Yo (o [T gy e =T o1 £SO PPEEPPP 34



Analgesics - Drugs

hydrocodone-

TABLET 300-60 MG

for Pain acetaminophen oral 1 QL
ABSTRAL E tablet
: hydromorphone hcl oral
acetaminophen- 1 QL
codeine #2 L QL tablet
acetaminophen- HYSINGLA ER 2 PA; QL
codeine #3 L QL KADIAN E
acetaminophen- LAZANDA E
deine #4 1 QL

cogeine morphine sulfate er oral : PA: QL
acetaminophen- 1 aL tablet extended release '
codeine oral tablet MS CONTIN E
APADAZ E NORCO E
apap-caff- NUCYNTA E
dihydrocodeine oral 1 QL
capsule NUCYNTA ER E
ARYMO ER E OXYCODONE HCL E
BELBUCA 2 PA: QL OXYCODONE HCL ER E M
BENZHYDROCODON e oxycodone hcl oral 1 aL
E-ACETAMINOPHEN tablet
butalbital-apap-caffeine 1 oxycodone-

acetaminophen oral
BUTRANS tablet 10-325 mg, 2.5- 1 QL
TRANSDERMAL 325 mg, 5-325 mg, 7.5-
PATCH WEEKLY 10

E 325 mg

MCG/HR, 15 MCG/HR,
MCG/HR PERCOCET E
CONZIP E ROXICODONE E
DILAUDID ORAL E SUBSYS E
DURAGESIC-100 E TRAMADOL HCL ER
DURAGESIC-12 E ORAL CAPSULE

EXTENDED RELEASE E M
DURAGESIC-25 5 24 HOUR 100 MG, 200
DURAGESIC-50 E MG, 300 MG
DURAGESIC-75 E tramadol hcl oral tablet 1 aL
fentanyl 1 PA; QL 50 mg
FENTANYL CITRATE e | TREZIX S
BUCCAL TABLET TYLENOL WITH E
FENTORA E CODEINE #3
FIORICET E TYLENOL WITH

CODEINE #4 ORAL E
FIORICET/CODEINE E

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.




ULTRACET E naproxen sodium oral
XTAMPZA ER E PENNSAID
ZOHYDRO ER E QMIIZ ODT
Analgesics - Drugs SPRIX
for Pain and VIMOVO
Inflammation VOLTAREN
ARTHROTEC E ZIPSOR
CAMBIA E ZORVOLEX
CELEBREX E Anesthetics
celecoxib oral 1 QL lidocaine external
diclofenac sodium oral 1 ointment
diclofenac sodium 1 aL lidocaine external patch
transdermal gel 1 % 5%
DUEXIS E lidocaine-prilocaine
etodolac oral tablet 1 external cream
FLECTOR E LIDODERM
ibuprofen oral tablet E ZTLIDO
200 mg Anti-Addiction /
ibuprofen oral tablet ?ubsttancte:buste
400 mg, 600 mg, 800 1 reatment Agents
mg BUNAVAIL
indomethacin oral 1 buprenorphine hcl
capsule 25 mg, 50 mg sublingual
KETOROLAC buprenorphine hcl-
TROMETHAMINE E M naloxone hcl
NASAL SOLUTION CHANTIX
15.75 MG/SPRAY
, CHANTIX

ketorolac tromethamine 1 aL CONTINUING MONTH
oral PAK
meloxicam oral L CHANTIX STARTING
MOBIC E MONTH PAK
nabumetone oral 1 naltrexone hcl oral
NALFON E NARCAN
NAPRELAN 3 SUBOXONE
naproxen oral tablet 1 ZUBSOLV
naproxen sodium oral Antibacterials
tablet 220 m E

9 ACTICLATE

amoxicillin oral capsule

—_—

m m m m m m m

N M N =~

m

QL

QL

QL

++; QL

++; QL

++; QL

QL

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.




amoxicillin oral metronidazole oral 1
suspension 1 tablet
reconstituted metronidazole vaginal 1
amoxicillin oral tablet 1 minocycline hcl oral 1
amoxicillin-potassium capsule
Clavulangte oral 1 MINOLIRA E
suspension —
reconstituted mupirocin external 1
amoxicillin-potassium 1 nitrofurantoin 1
clavulanate oral tablet macrocrystal oral
azithromycin oral nitrofurantoin
suspension 1 monohydrate 1
reconstituted macrocrystals
azithromycin oral tablet 1 NUZYRA ORAL 3
cefdinir 1 penicillin v potassium 1
. . oral tablet

cefuroxime axetil 1

- SEYSARA 3 ST
cephalexin oral capsule 1

- SILVADENE E
cephalexin oral
suspension 1 SOLODYN E
reconstituted SOLOSEC 3
ciprofloxacin hcl oral 1 sulfamethoxazole- 1
tablet 250 mg, 500 mg trimethoprim oral
clarithromycin oral 1 TARGADOX E
tablet XENLETA e
clindamycin hcl oral 1 INTRAVENOUS
CLINDESSE 3 XENLETA ORAL 3
DIFICID 3 XEPI 3
DORYX E XIMINO 3
DORYX MPC E Anticoagulants
doxycycline hyclate oral 1 BEVYXXA 3 QL
capsule ELIQUIS 2 QL
doxycycline hyclate oral 1 ELIQUIS DVT/PE 5 aL
tablet STARTER PACK
doxycycline enoxaparin sodium 1 SP; QL
monohydrate oral 1
capsule PRADAXA 2 QL
doxycycline warfarin sodium oral 1
monohydrate oral tablet L XARELTO 2 QL
levofloxacin oral tablet 1 XARELTO STARTER > aL

PACK

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.



Anticonvulsants - SABRIL E SP
Drugs for Seizures SYMPAZAN 3 PA
carbamazepine oral 1 TEGRETOL E
tablet
TEGRETOL-XR E
CARBATROL E
TOPAMAX E
DEPAKOTE E
TOPAMAX SPRINKLE E
DEPAKOTE ER E _
topiramate oral tablet 1
DEPAKOTE E
SPRINKLES TRILEPTAL E
DILANTIN INFATABS E TROKENDI XR E
DILANTIN ORAL e VIMPAT E
CAPSULE 100 MG INTRAVENOUS
DILANTIN ORAL e VIMPAT ORAL 3
SUSPENSION ZONEGRAN E
divalproex sodium er 1 zonisamide oral 1
divalproex sodium oral 1 Antidementia Agents
tablet delayed release - Drugs for
EPIDIOLEX 3 PA: SP Alzheimer's _Dlsease
: and Dementia
gabapentin oral 1 _
capsule donepezil hcl oral tablet 1
- 10 mg, 23 mg
gabapentin oral tablet 1 :
memantine hcl oral 1
KEPPRA ORAL E tablet 10 mg, 5 mg
KEPPRA XR E NAMZARIC 2 QL
LAMICTAL E Antidepressants
LAMICTAL ODT E amitriptyline hcl oral 1
LAMICTAL STARTER E BRISDELLE E
LAMICTAL XR ORAL bupropion hcl er (sr) 1 QL
TABLET EXTENDED E -
RELEASE 24 HOUR bupropion hcl er (xl)
— oral tablet extended 1 aL
lamotrigine er 1 release 24 hour 150
lamotrigine oral tablet 1 mg, 300 mg
levetiracetam oral 1 BUPROPION HCL ER
tablet (XL) ORAL TABLET 5 aL
NEURONTIN E EXTENDED RELEASE
24 HOUR 450 MG
ONFI E i
- bupropion hcl oral 1
oxcarbazepine oral 1
tablet CELEXA E
OXTELLAR XR E
QUDEXY XR E

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

10



citalopram ZOLOFT E

tablet for Nausea and
CYMBALTA E Vomiting
desvenlafaxine 1 aL meclizine hcl oral tablet 1 ++
succinate er metoclopramide hcl )
doxepin hcl oral oral tablet 10 mg
capsule 10 mg, 100 1 ondansetron hcl oral 1
mg, 150 mg, 50 mg, 75 tablet 4 mg, 8 mg
m
9 _ ondansetron odt 1
duloxetine hcl oral 1 QL ,
prochlorperazine 1
EFFEXOR XR E maleate oral
escitalopram oxalate 1 SANCUSO E
oral tablet .
, scopolamine 1
fluoxetine hcl oral 1
capsule VARUBI ORAL 3 aL
. TABLET 90 MG
fluoxetine hcl oral tablet 1 _
Antifungals
fluvoxamine maleate 1 : :
ciclopirox external
FORFIVO XL 3 QL solution E ++
LEXAPRO E clotrimazole external
, - 1
mirtazapine oral tablet 1 cream
nortriptyline hcl oral 1 clotrimazole-
capsule betamethasone 1
paroxetine hcl 1 external cream
PAXIL CR E CRESEMBA ORAL 3
PAXIL ORAL TABLET E fluconazole oral tablet 1
PRISTIQ E GYNAZOLE-1 3
PROZAC E JUBLIA E_ ™
sertraline hcl oral tablet 1 KERYDIN E ++
trazodone hol oral 1 ketoconazole external 1
cream
TRINTELLIX 3 ST; QL
. ketoconazole external
venlafaxine hcl 1 shampoo 1
venlafaxine hcl er 1 nystatin external cream 1
VIIBRYD 3 QL nystatin mouth/throat 1
VIIBRYD STARTER 3 QL terbinafine hcl oral 1 QL
PACK -
terconazole vaginal
WELLBUTRIN SR E cream 1
WELLBUTRIN XL E TOLSURA E

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

11



Antigout Agents ZOMIG ZMT E
allopurinol oral 1 Antineoplastics -
COLCHICINE ORAL = Drugs for Cancer
CAPSULE AFINITOR ORAL
— TABLET 2.5 MG, 5 E SP

zc::l;hlcme tablet 0.6 mg 1 Made by Mylan MG. 7.5 MG
colchicine tablet 0.6 mg anastrozole oral 1
oral E Made by Par | RIMIDEX E
colchicine tablet 0.6 mg E Made by BELRAPZO E SP
oral Prasco BENDAMUSTINE HCL E |sP
COLCRYS 2 CABOMETYX 2 |PASP
MITIGARE E capecitabine 1 PA; SP
Antimigraine Agents ERLEADA E Sp
AJOVY

IBRANCE ORAL _
SUBCUTANEOUS . CAPSULE 3 PA; SP
SOLUTION —
PREFILLED SYRINGE IDHIFA 3 |PASPQL
eletriptan hydrobromide 1 QL imatinib mesylate 1 PA; SP

: IMBRUVICA ORAL

EMGALITY 2 PA; QL :
EMGALITY (300 MG TABLET i e
DOSE) 2 PA; QL KANJINTI 2 PA; SP
IMITREX E letrozole oral 1
IMITREX STATDOSE c LYNPARZA 2 |PASP
REFILL MVASI 2 PA; SP
IMITREX STATDOSE e NUBEQA 3 PA; SP
SYSTEM OGIVRI E |sP
MAXALT E REVLIMID 2 PA; SP
MAXALT-MLT E RUBRACA 2 PA; SP
ONZETRA XSAIL E RUXIENCE 5 PA- SP
RELPAX E SPRYCEL 2 |[PASP
rizatriptan benzoate 1 QL tamoxifen citrate oral 1
(S)‘:;Tatripta” succinate 1 laL TARGRETIN ORAL E |[SP

temozolomide 1 PA; SP
TOSYMRA E

TRAZIMERA 2 PA; SP
TREXIMET E

TREANDA E SP
ZEMBRACE e
SYMTOUGH TRUXIMA E SP
ZOMIG ORAL E

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.

12




XPOVIO (100 MG ) clopidogrel bisulfate
ONCE WEEKLY) E PA; SP oral L
XPOVIO (60 MG PLAVIX E
3 PA; SP

ONCE WEEKLY) prasugrel hcl 1
XPOVIO (80 MG . YOSPRALA E
ONCE WEEKLY) E PA; SP - :

Antipsychotics -
XPOVIO (80 MG 3 PA: SP Drugs for Mood
TWICE WEEKLY) ’ Disorders
XTANDI 3 PA; SP ABILIFY E
YONSA E SP ABILIFY MAINTENA E
ZEJULA 2 PA; SP aripiprazole oral tablet 1 QL
ZIRABEV 2 PA; SP ARISTADA E
ZYTIGA E SP ARISTADA INITIO E
Antiparasitics INVEGA SUSTENNA E
ARAKODA 3 INVEGA TRINZA E
EMVERM 2 LATUDA 3 QL
hydroxychloroquine 1 olanzapine oral tablet 1 QL
sulfate oral

PERSERIS E
NATROBA E —

- quetiapine fumarate 1 QL

permethrin external 1 —

quetiapine fumarate er 1 QL
PLAQUENIL E REXULTI 3 QL
Antiparkinson Agents

. RISPERDAL E

benztropine mesylate . _
oral 1 risperidone oral tablet 1 QL
carbidopa-levodopa 1 SAPHRIS 2 at
oral tablet SEROQUEL E
GOCOVRI E SEROQUEL XR E
INBRIJA 3 PA; SP VRAYLAR 3 ST; QL
OSMOLEX ER E ziprasidone hcl 1 QL
pramipexole 1 ZYPREXA E
dihydrochloride Antivirals
ropinirole hcl 1 acyclovir oral tablet 1
RYTARY 3 ST ATRIPLA E
Antiplatelets BARACLUDE ORAL
ASPIRIN- E M TABLET E SP
OMEPRAZOLE BIKTARVY 3
BRILINTA 2 CIMDUO 2

DESCOVY 3 PA

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

13



DOVATO 2 diazepam oral tablet 1
entecavir 1 SP; QL hydroxyzine hcl oral 1
EPCLUSA 2 PA; SP; QL tablet
GENVOYA 3 hydlroxyzine pamoate 1

ora
HARVONI 2 PA; SP; QL

KLONOPIN E
JULUCA 2

lorazepam oral tablet 1 QL
LEDIPASVIR- E M: SP :
SOFOSBUVIR ; triazolam 1 QL
MAVYRET 2 PA; SP; QL VALIUM E
ODEFSEY 3 XANAX E
oseltamivir phosphate 1 aL XANAX XR E
oral Bipolar Agents -
PREZCOBIX 2 Drugs for Mood

Disorders
SOFOSBUVIR- E M: SP —
VELPATASVIR ; lithium carbonate er 1
SYMEI 2 lithium carbonate oral 1
SYMFI LO 2 capsule

Blood Products /
TAMIFLU E Modifiers / Volume
TEMIXYS E Expanders - Drugs for
TIVICAY 2 Bleeding Disorders
TRIUMEQ 2 ADYNOVATE 3 SP
valacyclovir hcl oral 1 QL ARANESP (ALBUMIN 2 PA: SP

FREE) ’
VALTREX E

ELOCTATE 3 SP
VEMLIDY 3 SP

EPOGEN E SP
VOSEVI 2 PA; SP; QL

FULPHILA E SP
XOFLUZA (40 MG 3 aL
DOSE) GRANIX E SP
XOFLUZA (80 MG 3 aL Jvi 3 SP
DOSE) MULPLETA 2 PA; SP
ZOVIRAX E NEULASTA 3 PA; SP
Anxiolytics - Drugs NEULASTA ONPRO 3 PA; SP
Ly LAy NEUPOGEN E |sP
alprazolam oral tablet 1 QL NIVESTYM 2 PA: SP
ATIVAN ORAL E NOVOEIGHT 3 s
buspirone hcl oral 1 NUWIQ 3 SP
clonazepam oral tablet 1 QL PROCRIT E SP

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

14



180 MG, 240 MG, 300
MG, 360 MG, 420 MG

oral capsule 134 mg,
200 mg, 67 mg

RETACRIT 2 PA; SP carvedilol 1
UDENYCA 3 PA; SP CATAPRES-TTS-1 E
ULTOMIRIS 3 PA; SP CATAPRES-TTS-2 E
ZARXIO 2 PA; SP CATAPRES-TTS-3 E
Cardiovascular chlorthalidone 1
Agents - Drugs for Pyre
Heart and Circulation clonidine hcl oral 1
Conditions COLESTID E
. FLAVORED
amiodarone hcl oral 1
— COREG E
amlodipine besylate
oral 1 COREG CR E
amlodipine besylate- 1 CORLANOR ORAL 3 PA: QL
benazepril hcl TABLET
amlodipine besylate- 1 COZAAR E
valsartan CRESTOR E
amlodipine-olmesartan 1 digoxin oral tablet 1
ATACAND E diltiazem hcl er coated
atenolol oral 1 beads oral capsule 1
, extended release 24
atenolol-chlorthalidone 1 hour
atorvastatin calcium 1 diltxr 1
oral
DIOVAN E
AVAPRO E
DIOVAN HCT E
AZOR E .
- doxazosin mesylate
benazepril hcl oral 1 oral 1
BENICAR E DYAZIDE E
BENICAR HCT E EDARBI 3 ST
bisoprolol fumarate 1 EDARBYCLOR 3 ST
bisoprolol- 1 enalapril maleate oral 1
hydrochlorothiazide
_ ENTRESTO 2 QL
bumetanide oral 1
EXFORGE E
BYSTOLIC 2
- . EXFORGE HCT E
candesartan cilexetil 1 —
ezetimibe 1
CARDIZEM LA ORAL — _ _
TABLET EXTENDED ezetimibe-simvastatin 1
RELEASE 24 HOUR E fenofibrate micronized

cartia xt

fenofibrate oral tablet

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.




fenofibric acid oral MICARDIS E
capsule delayed 1 MICARDIS HCT E
release
— MULTAQ 3
flecainide acetate 1
_ nadolol oral 1
furosemide oral tablet 1 NIASPAN 3
gemfibrozil oral 1 —
. nifedipine er 1
guanfacine hcl 1 — -
nifedipine er osmotic
HEMANGEOL 3 release 1
hydralazine hcl oral 1 nitroglycerin sublingual 1
gilslrochlorothlamde 1 NITROSTAT E
NORVASC E
HYZAAR E ,
olmesartan medoxomil
INDERAL LA E oral 1
INDERAL XL E olmesartan medoxomil- 1
INNOPRAN XL E hctz
irbesartan 1 olmesartan-amlodipine- 1
irbesartan- 1 hetz
hydrochlorothiazide omega-3-acid ethyl 1 PA
isosorbide mononitrate 4 esters
er PRALUENT 2 PA; QL
KAPSPARGO E PRAVACHOL E
SPRINKLE pravastatin sodium 1
KATERZIA E prazosin hcl oral 1
labetalol hcl oral 1 PRINIVIL E
LASIX E propranolol hcl er 1
LESCOL XL E propranolol hcl oral 1
LIPITOR E tablet
lisinopril oral 1 QUESTRAN E
lisinopril- QUESTRAN LIGHT E
hydrochlorothiazide L : ;

y quinapril hcl 1
LIVALO 3 ST ramipril 1
losartan potassium 1 RANEXA E
losartan potassium-hctz 1 ranolazine er 1
LOTREL E REPATHA 2 |PAQL
lovastatin 1 REPATHA
LOVAZA E PUSHTRONEX 2 PA; QL
metoprolol succinate er 1 SYSTEM
metoprolol tartrate oral 1

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

16



REPATHA _ Central Nervous
SURECLICK 2 PA; QL System Agents -

. . Drugs for Attention
rosuvastatin calcium 1 Deficit Disorder
simvastatin oral tablet 1

ADDERALL
sotalol hcl oral 1
- ADDERALL XR
spironolactone oral 1
ADHANSIA XR
TEKTURNA 2 ,
amphetamine-
TEKTURNA HCT 2 ST dextroamphetamine
telmisartan 1 amphetamine-
telmisartan-hctz 1 dextroamphetamine er
TENORMIN E atomoxetine hcl
TIKOSYN E CONCERTA
TOPROL XL E dexmethylphenidate hcl
torsemide 1 er
triamterene-hcltz 1 dexmethylphenidate hcl
oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg
TRIBENZOR E
EVEKEO
TRICOR E
FOCALIN
valsartan 1
FOCALIN XR
valsartan- 1 .
hydrochlorothiazide guanfacine hcl er
VASCEPA 3 PA INTUNIV
verapamil hcl er oral JORNAY PM
capsule extended methylphenidate hcl er
release 24 hour 120 1 methylphenidate hcl er
mg, 180 mg, 240 mg, (la) oral capsule
360 mg extended release 24
verapamil hcl er oral 1 hour 10 mg, 20 mg, 30
tablet extended release mg, 40 mg
VYTORIN E methylphenidate hcl
WELCHOL E oral tablet
ZESTRIL E RITALIN
ZETIA E RITALIN LA
ZOCOR ORAL STRATTERA
TABLET 10 MG, 20 E VYVANSE
MG, 40 MG, 80 MG Central Nervous
ZYPITAMAG E System Agents -
Drugs for Multiple
Sclerosis
AMPYRA

m m m

—

—

= wm-=mTimm

—

N M m m

PA; QL

PA; QL

QL

PA; QL

PA; QL

PA

PA; ST; QL

PA; QL

PA; QL

PA; QL

PA; QL

PA; SP; QL

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.




AUBAGIO 3 PA; SP; QL Central Nervous
AVONEX PEN 2 |PASP;QL System Agents -
Miscellaneous
AVONEX PREFILLED 2 PA; SP; QL
ADDYI 3 ++; QL
BETASERON 2 PA; SP; QL
ADIPEX-P E ++
COPAXONE 2 PA; SP; QL
AUSTEDO 3 PA; SP; QL
EXTAVIA E SP
5A 3P SP: CONTRAVE 2 ++
GILENYA 3 aL GRALISE 3 ST; QL
glatiramer acetate 1 PA; SP; QL GRALISE STARTER 3 ST; QL
TABS) T LYRICA E
MAVENCLAD (4 oD, phentermine hcl oral
TABS) : PA; 3P; SP capsule 30 mg L i
MAVENCLAD (5 — phentermine hcl oral
TABS) 3 |PA3PSP tablet 1 o
!\r/I:I;/SENCLAD (6 3 PA: 3P: SP pregabalin oral capsule 1 QL
) SAXENDA 3 ++
¥:g§NCLAD (7 3 |PA:3P; SP TEGSEDI 3 |PASP
MAVENCLAD (8 TIGLUTIK 3 PA; SP; QL
TABS) 3 PA; 3P; SP VYLEESI 3 ++ QL
Dental and Oral
MAVENCLAD
TABS) c ® 3 PA; 3P; SP Agents - Drugs for
Mouth and Throat
MAYZENT %) Z’t’ 3P; SP; Conditions
—— chlorhexidine gluconate 1
MAYZENT STARTER 3 PA; 3P; SP; mouth/throat
PACK QL . , ,
lidocaine viscous hcl 1
PLEGRIDY E SP :
Dermatological
PLEGRIDY STARTER Adents - Druas for
E SP 9 g9
PACK Skin Conditions
REBIF 3 PA; SP; QL ABSORICA 3 PA
REBIF REBIDOSE 3 PA; SP; QL ABSORICA LD 3 PA
REBIF REBIDOSE
- SP: ACANYA E
TITRATION PACK < PA; SP; QL
ACZONE EXTERNAL =
Eig:f TITRATION 3 PA: SP: QL GEL 5 %
ACZONE EXTERNAL
TECFIDERA 2 PA; SP; QL GEL 7.5 %
ALA SCALP E
APEXICON E E

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.




BENZACLIN E DIFFERIN EXTERNAL
E ++
BENZACLIN WITH c CREAM
PUMP DIFFERIN EXTERNAL
GEL 0.3 % E
BENZAMYCIN E S
betamethasone DIFFERIN EXTERNAL E it
dipropionate external 1 LOTION
cream DUOBRII E
BRYHALI 3 DUPIXENT 2 PA; SP; QL
CALCIPOTRIENE E M ELIDEL E
EXTERNAL FOAM ENSTILAR 3 QL
CAPEX E EPIDUO E
claravis 1 PA EPIDUO FORTE 3
CLINDAGEL E EUCRISA 2 ST
CIindamyCin phosphate- FINACEA EXTERNAL
benzoyl peroxide 1 GEL E
external gel 1-5 % —
. . fluocinonide external 1
clindamycin phosphate 1 cream
external lotion
_ - FLUOROPLEX &
clindamycin phosphate 1
external solution FLUOROURACIL
_ - EXTERNAL CREAM 2
clindamycin phosphate 0
1 0.5%
external swab .
fluorouracil external 1
CLINDAMYCIN cream 5 %
PHOSPHATE GEL 1 % E M
EXTERNAL HALOBETASOL
_ - PROPIONATE E M
clindamycin phosphate 1 EXTERNAL FOAM
gel 1 % external
, HALOG E
clobetasol propionate 1 _
external cream hydrocortisone external E
_ cream 0.5 %
clobetasol propionate :
external ointment 1 hydrocortisone external 1
. cream1 %, 2.5 %
clobetasol propionate 1 :
external solution hydrocortlsone external E
ointment 0.5 %
CLOBEX E ,
hydrocortisone external 1
CLOBEX SPRAY E ointment 1 %, 2.5 %
CLODERM E imiquimod external 1
CORDRAN E IMIQUIMOD PUMP E M
EXTERNAL TAPE
IMPQOYZ E
DESONATE E
KENALOG EXTERNAL E

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.

19




LEXETTE E TAZORAC EXTERNAL E
METROGEL E CREAM 0.1 %
metronidazole external 1 TOPICORT SPRAY E
cream tretinoin external cream 1 PA; ++
metronidazole external 1 triamcinolone acetonide 1
gel external cream
MICORT-HC triamcinolone acetonide 1
EXTERNAL CREAM E external ointment
25% ULTRAVATE E
MIRVASO & VECTICAL E
mometasone furoate 1 VELTIN E
external cream

VERDESO E
NORITATE E

ZIANA E
ONEXTON 3

ZYCLARA E
ORACEA E

ZYCLARA PUMP E
PANDEL E -

Diabetes -
PROPECIA E Antidiabetic Agents
PSORCON E ADLYXIN E
QBREXZA 3 QL ADLYXIN STARTER e
RETIN-A E ++ PACK
RETIN-A MICRO GEL E . ALOGLIPTIN E M
0.04 %, 0.1 % BENZOATE
RETIN-A MICRO ALOGLIPTIN- E M
PUMP EXTERNAL E ++ METFORMIN HCL
RETIN-A MICRO PIOGLITAZONE E M
GEL 0.06 %, 0.08 % :

BYDUREON BCISE 5 ST QL
SERNIVO 3 AUTOINJECTOR ’
SOOLANTRA 2 BYETTA 10 MCG PEN 2 ST; QL
SORILUX E BYETTA 5 MCG PEN 2 ST; QL
TACLONEX FARXIGA 2 ST
EXTERNAL E
OINTMENT FORTAMET E
EXTERNAL 3 QL glipizide er 1
ta.Cl'OIImUS external 1 GLUCOPHAGE ORAL
ointment TABLET 1000 MG, 500 E

MG, 850 MG

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

20



GLUCOPHAGE XR SYNJARDY XR 2 ST
ORAL TABLET TRADJENTA 2 ST
EXTENDED RELEASE E _
24 HOUR 500 MG, 750 TRULICITY 2 |sra
MG VICTOZA 2 ST; QL
GLUMETZA E XIGDUO XR 2 ST
glyburide oral 1 Diabetes - Glucose
GLYXAMBI 2 |sT Monitoring
INVOKAMET E ACCU-CHEK AVIVA E it
DEVICE
INVOKAMET XR E
ACCU-CHEK AVIVA
INVOKANA E CONNECT KIT E |+
JANUMET 2 ST W/DEVICE
JANUMET XR 2 ST ACCU-CHEK AVIVA e .
JANUVIA > ST PLUS KIT W/DEVICE
JARDIANCE 2 ST ACCU-CHEK
COMPACT PLUS E ++
JENTADUETO 2 ST CARE KIT
JENTADUETO XR 2 ST ACCU-CHEK
KAZANO E COMPACT PLUS E ++
KOMBIGLYZE XR E CONTROL
metformin hcl er 1 ACCU-CHEK
_ COMPACT PLUS E ++
metformin hcl er (mod) E TEST STRIPS
metformin hcl er (osm) E ACCU-CHEK
metformin hcl oral 1 FASTCLIX LANCET 2 ++
tablet KIT
NESINA E ACCU-CHEK GUIDE c -
ONGLYZA = KIT W/DEVICE
OSENI = ACCU-CHEK GUIDE c -
CONTROL
OZEMPIC 2 ST; QL
— ACCU-CHEK
pioglitazone hcl L MULTICLIX LANCET 2 |+
QTERN E DEVICE KIT
RYBELSUS 2 ST; QL ACCU-CHEK NANO
W/DEVICE
SOLIQUA 2 ST; QL
ACCU-CHEK
STEGLATRO E SMARTVIEW E |+
STEGLUJAN E CONTROL
SYMLINPEN 60 3 PA ACCU-CHEK
SYNJARDY > ST SMARTVIEW TEST E ++
STRIPS

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

21



KWIKPEN

ACCU-CHEK ONETOUCH VERIO
SOFTCLIX LANCET ++ SYNC SYSTEM KIT 2 ++
DEVICE KIT W/DEVICE
DEXCOM G4 / G5 / G6 V-GO 20 2 ++
RECEIVER
: V-GO 30 2 ++

TRANSMITTER,
SENSOR (INCLUDING ++ V-GO 40 2 t
PLATINUM, Diabetes - Glycemic
PLATINUM Agents
PEDIATRIC) BAQSIMI ONE PACK 2 [+
ggégﬁl'\élf”f /G5/G6 BAQSIMI TWO PACK 2 |+
SENSOR (INCLUDING ++ EMERGENCY KIT ++
PLATINUM, GLUCAGON ) Made by
PLATINUM EMERGENCY KIT Fresenius; ++
PEDIATRIC) DEVICE GVOKE PFS > "
E';\E(ERSETX[%;—'BRE 14 i Diabetes - Insulins

ADMELOG E ++
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 -
DAY SENSOR ggll\_ﬂgls_ng E ++
FREESTYLE LIBRE -
READER APIDRA SOLOSTAR E +
FREESTYLE LIBRE - APIDRA VIAL - t
SENSOR SYSTEM BASAGLAR KWIKPEN E i+
LANCETS ++ BD AUTOSHIELD DUO ) .
ONETOUCH ULTRA 2 - PEN NEEDLES
KIT W/DEVICE BD ULTRA-FINE ) -
BLUE TEST STRIPS ’ BD ULTRA-FINE PEN ) -
ONETOUCH ULTRA . NEEDLES
MINI KIT W/DEVICE FIASP E ++
ONETOUCH VERIO - FIASP FLEXTOUCH E +
KIT W/DEVICE FIASP PENFILL E [+
ONETOUCH VERIO

HUMALOG 2 ++
FLEX SYSTEM KIT ++

HUMALOG MIX 50/50
ONETOUCH VERIO _ 2 r+
TEST STRIPS +ak KWIKPEN
ONETOUCH VERIO 1Q - HUMALOG MIX 50/50 2 ,+
SYSTEM VIAL

HUMALOG MIX 75/25 ) -

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.

22




HUMALOG MIX 75/25 NOVOLIN 70/30
VIAL 2 i FLEXPEN = |
HUMALOG U-100 ) - NOVOLIN 70/30 c -
JUNIOR KWIKPEN FLEXPEN RELION
HUMULIN 70/30 NOVOLIN 70/30
KWIKPEN 2 i RELION E ¢
HUMULIN 70/30 VIAL 2 ++ NOVOLIN 70/30 VIAL E +
HUMULIN N KWIKPEN 2 T+ NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN E +
HUMULIN N VIAL 2 T+ NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN
E ++
HUMULIN R U-500 ) - RELION
KWIKPEN NOVOLIN N RELION E +
HUMULIN R U-500 NOVOLIN N VIAL E +
VIAL 2 t* NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN E ++
(CONCENTRATED)
NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN = -
INSULIN ASP PROT & E M ++ NOVOLIN R RELION E  |++
ASP FLEXPEN !
NOVOLIN R VIAL E +
INSULIN ASPART E M; ++
NOVOLOG FLEXPEN E +
INSULIN ASPART = Vs
FLEXPEN : NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 c -
FLEXPEN
INSULIN ASPART = Ve as
PENFILL : \N/E)A\IZOLOG MIX 70/30 c -
INSULIN ASPART _
PROT & ASPART E M; ++ NOVOLOG PENFILL E i+
INSULIN LISPRO = Vi NOVOLOG U-100 VIAL E +
NOVOTWIST PEN
INSULIN LISPRO (1 _ 2 ,+
UNIT DIAL) E M NEEDLE
LANTUS SOLOSTAR 2 ++ TOUJEO MAX 2 ,+
SOLOSTAR
LANTUS U-100 VIAL 2 T+
TOUJEO SOLOSTAR 2 +
LEVEMIR U-100
FLEXTOUCH S TRESIBA E |+
LEVEMIR U-100 VIAL E ++ TRESIBA E ++
FLEXTOUCH
NOVOFINE :
AUTOCOVER PEN 2 - Electrolytes / Minerals
NEEDLE [ Metals / Vitamins
NOVOFINE PEN ) - AZESCO E ++
NEEDLE CARNITOR ORAL E
NOVOFINE PLUS PEN ) - CARNITOR SF E
NEEDLE

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

23



cyanocobalamin Gastrointestinal
injection solution 1000 1 ++ Agents - Drugs for
mcg/ml Acid Reflux and Ulcer
ergocalciferol oral 1 n ACIPHEX ++
capsule CARAFATE ORAL
folic acid oral tablet 1 1 + TABLET
mg esomeprazole
folic acid oral tablet 800 E magnesium oral it
mcg capsule delayed
K-TAB E release
LOKELMA 3 famotidine oral tablet ++
multivitamin/fluoride gnp lansoprazole t
oral tablet chewable E ++ lansoprazole capsule
0.25mg, 0.5 mg, 1 mg delayed release 15 mg ++
NASCOBAL 3 ++ oral (otc)
potassium chloride crys 1 misoprostol oral
er NEXIUM ORAL
potassium chloride er 1 CAPSULE DELAYED *
_ _ RELEASE
potassium citrate er 1
omeprazole oral
PREGENNA E M capsule delayed QL
PRENATE E ++ release
PRENATE DHA E ++ omeprazole-sodium it
PRENATE ELITE E  |++ bicarbonate
PRENATE ENHANCE E ++ panltoprazole sodium aL
ora
PRENATE ESSENTIAL E ++
PREVACID ++
PRENATE MINI E ++
PREVACID SOLUTAB
PRENATE PIXIE E ++ ORAL TABLET .
PRENATE RESTORE E ++ DELAYED RELEASE
sodium fluoride oral E + DISPERSIBLE 15 MG
tablet chewable PROTONIX ORAL
RELEASE
VELTASSA 3
— RABEPRAZOLE
vitamin d SODIUM ORAL M; ++
(ergocalciferol) oral 1 t CAPSULE SPRINKLE
capsule 1.25 mg —
(50000 ut) ranitidine hcl oral +
capsule
ZALVIT E ++ —
ranitidine hcl oral syrup ++
ranitidine hcl oral tablet ++

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

24



sucralfate oral tablet 1 VIBERZI 3 PA; QL
ZEGERID E ++ ZELNORM 3 PA; QL
Gastrointestinal Genetic or Enzyme
Agents - Drugs for Disorder - Drugs for
Bowel, Intestine and Replacement,
Stomach Conditions Modification,
AMITIZA E Treatment
CLENPIQ 3 CERDELGA 3 PA; SP
dicyclomine hcl oral 1 CREON 2
capsule NITYR 3 PA; SP
dicyclomine hcl oral 1 PANCREAZE E
tablet PERTZYE E
diphenoxylate-atropine 1 STRENSIQ 2 PA: SP
oral tablet
. - VIOKACE E
avilyte-
g| e — ZENPEP 2
I r
?aﬁ?;p%/ n:) gaze r?1 ; 1 Genitourinary Agents
’ - Drugs for Bladder,
GLYCOPYRROLATE %) Genital and Kidney
GOLYTELY E AURYXIA 3
lactulose oral solution 1 CIALIS E +
LINZESS 2 sta DEPEN TITRATABS 2 |sP
MOVANTIK E MYRBETRIQ 2
MOVIPREP E oxybutynin chloride er 1
NULYTELY WITH E oxybutynin chloride oral
FLAVOR PACKS 1
tablet
OMECLAMOX-PAK 2 phenazopyridine hcl
peg 3350-kcl-na bicarb- 1 oral tablet 100 mg, 200 1
nacl mg
PLENVU 3 RENAGEL E
PREPOPIK 3 sildenafil citrate oral
50 mg
RELISTOR E - - -
solifenacin succinate 1
SUPREP BOWEL 3
SYMPROIC 2 |sT;aL STENDRA E_ ™
TRULANCE E tadalafil oral 1 ++; QL

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

25



tolterodine tartrate er TAPERDEX 7-DAY 3

1
TOVIAZ 3 Hormonal Agents -
VELPHORO 3 Men's Health
VESICARE E ANDRODERM 2 PA
VIAGRA E |+ ANDROGEL "
Genitourinary Agents ANDROGEL PUMP E
- Drugs for Prostate DEPO- E
Conditions TESTOSTERONE
alfuzosin hcl er 1 FORTESTA E
AVODART E TESTIM E
dutasteride oral 1 testosterone cypionate 1 PA
finasteride oral tablet 5 ) intramuscular
mg testosterone
FLOMAX E transdermal gel 1.62 %,
. 10 mg/act (2%), 20.25
tamsulosin hcl 1 mg/125gm (162%),
terazosin hcl oral 20.25 mg/act (1.62%), 1 PA
capsule 1 mg, 10 mg, 5 1 25 mg/2.5gm (1%),
mg 40.5 mg/2.5gm
Hormonal Agents - (1.62%), 50 mg/5gm
Adrenal (1%)
dexamethasone oral 1 VOGELXO PUMP E
tablet XYOSTED 3 PA
hydrocortisone oral 1 Hormonal Agents -
KENALOG INJECTION LB
SUSPENSION 40 E OSPHENA 3
MG/ML raloxifene hcl
oral Pituitary
predpisolone oral 1 ACTHAR 2 PA: SP
solution .
. : cabergoline 1
prednisolone sodium 1 :
phosphate oral solution CETROTIDE = ++ SP
prednisone oral tablet 1 FOLLISTIM AQ 2 PA; ++; SP
prednisone oral tablet o PA; Made by
therapy pack 1 ganirelix acetate 1 Organon/Merc
k; ++; SP
RAYOS E
GENOTROPIN E ++; SP
TAPERDEX 12-DAY 3
GENOTROPIN E ++-SP
TAPERDEX 6-DAY 3 MINIQUICK ;

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

26



GONAL-F E ++; SP Hormonal Agents -
) Sex Hormones and
ggmt E iii E_[*+SP Birth Control
REDIJECT E  [++SP ANNOVERA E [+
HUMATROPE E |++SP apri [ t*
LUPRON DEPOT (1- aviane T
MONTH) BEYAZ E ++
2 PA; SP

INTRAMUSCULAR KIT BIJUVA 3
7.5 MG

blisovi 24 fe 1 ++
LUPRON DEPOT (3- blisovife 15/30 1 "

isovi fe 1.

MONTH) 2 |PA:sP ——
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT blisovi fe 1/20 1 ++
22.5 MG CLIMARA E
kA%PNRT?_l’;‘ DEPOT (4- CLIMARA PRO 2
INTRAMUSCULARKIT| 2 |PASP cryselle-28 T
30MG DELESTROGEN
LUPRON DEPOT (6- INTRAMUSCULAR OIL E
MONTH) 20 MG/ML, 40 MG/ML
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT 2 PA; SP DIVIGEL 3
45MG drospirenone-ethinyl 1 it
MENOPUR 3 PA; ++; SP estradiol
NOCDURNA 3 DUAVEE 2
NOCTIVA E ELESTRIN 3
ELOER;(I%I;I;OPIN 2 PA: ++: SP ENDOMETRIN 2 ++

enskyce 1 ++
NUTROPIN AQ :

Eo errin 1 ++

NUSPIN 10 2 |PA++SP !
NUTROPIN AQ estarylla 1 b
NUSPIN 20 2 PA; ++; SP ESTRACE E
NUTROPIN AQ - - estradiol oral 1
NUSPIN 5 2 PA; ++,SP estradiol transdermal 1
OMNITROPE E ++; SP estradiol vaginal 1
ORILISSA 2 PA; QL EVAMIST 3
OVIDREL 3 PA; ++; SP femynor 1 ++
SAIZEN E ++; SP GENERESS FE E ++
SAIZENPREP E ++: SP gianvi 1 ++
SANDOSTATIN E SP IMVEXXY 3
ZOMACTON E ++ SP MAINTENANCE PACK

IMVEXXY STARTER 3

PACK

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

27



isibloom 1 ++ norethindrone acetate 1
junel 1.5/30 1 [+ oral
junel 1/20 1 + n;)hr.etr}ind:one acet- 1 ++
ethinyl es
junel fe 1.5/30 1 ++ y'
e 1/20 1 " norethindrone oral 1 ++
unel fe
J_ norgestimate-ethinyl 1 +
junel fe 24 1 + estradiol triphasic
kariva T nortrel 1/35 (21) 1 [++
kufve'o 1 i nortrel 1/35 (28) 1 +
larin fe 1/20 1 ++ NUVARING 3 ++
larissia 1 t ORTHO MICRONOR E |+
lessina 1 t ORTHO TRI-CYCLEN E e
levonorgest-eth est & 1 ++ QL LO
eth est ’ ORTHO-NOVUM 1/35
levonorgest-eth estrad (28) = ++
91-day oral tablet 0.15- ] _
0.03 &0.01 mg, 0.15- Topeea (%g)T HO-NOVUM 77717 E |+
0.03 mg PREMARIN ORAL 2
levonorgestrel-ethinyl
estrad oral tablet 0.1-20 1 + PREMARIN VAGINAL 2
mg-mcg, 0.15-30 mg- PREMPHASE 2
meg PREMPRO 2
LO LOESTRIN FE E ++ progesterone
LOESTRIN 1.5/30 (21) E ++ micronized oral L
LOESTRIN 1/20 (21) E ++ PROMETRIUM E
LOESTRIN FE 1.5/30 E ++ SAFYRAL E ++
LOESTRIN FE 1/20 E ++ SEASONIQUE E ++
low-ogestrel 1 ++ SLYND E ++
MAKENA 2 PA; SP sprintec 28 1 ++
medroxyprogesterone 1 ++ QL syeda 1 ++
acetate intramuscular ’ TAYTULLA 3 ++
me(?[r?xyprc:gesterone 1 tri femynor 1 —
acetate ora
i-li ++
MINASTRIN 24 FE E ++ tri-inyah 1
MINIVELLE 3 tri-lo-marzia 1 ++
MIRENA (52 MG) = " tri-lo-sprintec 1 ++
mono-linyah 1 " tri-sprintec 1 ++
NATAZIA 2 ++ VAGIFEM E
Y 1 " vienva 1 ++
nikki
viorele 1 ++

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

28



VIVELLE-DOT E COSENTYX (300 MG
E SP
xulane 1 ++ DOSE)
YASMIN 28 E . COSENTYX 150 E sp
MG/ML
YAZ E ++
H Acent COSENTYX
ormonal Agents - SENSOREADY (300 E SP
Thyroid MG)
ARMOUR THYROID 3 ST COSENTYX c <p
CYTOMEL E SENSOREADY PEN
euthyrox 1 CUTAQUIG E SP
levothyroxine sodium 1 cyclosporine modified 1 sp
oral oral capsule
liothyronine sodium oral 1 ENBREL MINI 3 PA; SP
methimazole oral 1 ENBREL
NATURE-THROID SUBCUTANEOUS 3 PA: SP
ORAL TABLET 113.75 SOLUTION
MG, 130 MG, 146.25 PREFILLED SYRINGE
MG, 16.25 MG, 195 3 ST ENBREL SURECLICK 3 PA; SP
MG, 260 MG, 32.5 MG, FIRAZYR 3 PA: SP
325 MG, 48.75 MG, 65
MG, 81.25 MG, 97.5 HAEGARDA 3 PA; SP
MG HUMIRA 2 PA; SP
np thyroid oral tablet 60 HUMIRA PEDIATRIC .
mg L CROHNS START 2 PA; SP
SYNTHROID E HUMIRA PEN 2 PA; SP
TIROSINT E HUMIRA PEN- 5 PA: SP
TIROSINT-SOL E CD/UC/HS STARTER ’
Immunological HUMIRA PEN-
Immune System START
Stimulation or INFLECTRA 2 PA; SP
Suppression leflunomide oral 1
ACTEMRA ACTPEN & PA; 3P; SP methotrexate oral 1
ACTEMRA :
- 3P: methotrexate sodium
SUBCUTANEOUS > PA: 3P; SP oral 1
azathioprine oral 1 mycophenolate mofetil 1 sp
CIMZIA 2 PA; SP oral capsule
CIMZIA PREFILLED 5 PA: SP mycophenolate mofetil 1 sp
KIT oral tablet
CIMZIA STARTER KIT 2 PA; SP mycophenolate sodium 1 SP
OLUMIANT E SP

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

29



sulfasalazine oral tablet

ORENCIA 3 PA; 3P; SP UCERIS ORAL E
ORENCIA CLICKJECT 3 PA; 3P; SP UCERIS RECTAL 3
OTEZLA 2 PA; SP Metabolic Bone
PANZYGA E Sp Disease Agents -

Drugs for
CAPSULE _

: alendronate sodium 1
RASUVO 2 PA; QL oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg
REMICADE E SP alendronate sodium
RENFLEXIS 2 PA; SP oral tablet 35 mg, 70 1 QL
RINVOQ 2 PA; SP mg
RUCONEST 3 |[PASP BINOSTO S
SIMPONI 2 PA; SP FORTEO
_ SUBCUTANEOUS 5 PA- SP

SIMPONI ARIA 2 PA; SP SOLUTION 600 ;
sirolimus oral tablet 1 SP MCG/2.4ML
SKYRIZI (150 MG . ibandronate sodium
STELARA 2 PA; SP PROLIA 2 PA; SP; QL
tacrolimus oral 1 SP RAYALDEE 3
TAKHZYRO 3 PA; SP TYMLOS 2 PA; SP
TALTZ 3 PA; 3P; SP Metabolic Bone
TREMFYA 2 |PA;SP Disease Agents -

Other
XELJANZ 2 PA; SP —

calcitriol oral capsule 1
XELJANZ XR 2 PA; SP

SENSIPAR E
Inflammatory Bowel _
Disease Agents Miscellaneous

Therapeutic Agents
APRISO 2 SA N

; Non-

ASACOL HD E BOTOX 2 Cosmetic; SP
CANASA E DUROLANE 2 PA; SP
DELZICOL E EUFLEXXA 2 PA; SP
DIPENTUM E FIRDAPSE E |[sP
LIALDA E GEL-ONE E
mesalamine oral tablet 1 GELSYN-3 2 PA: SP
delayed release

GENVISC 850 E
PENTASA 3

HYALGAN E SP
PROCTOFOAM HC 5
RECTAL FOAM 1-1 % HYMOVIS E SP

MONOVISC E SP

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.

30




ORTHOVISC E SP olopatadine hcl 1
SODIUM ophthalmic
HYALURONATE E SP PATADAY
INTRA-ARTICULAR OPHTHALMIC E
SUPARTZ FX E |SP SOLUTION 0.2 %
SYNVISC E |sP PATANOL
OPHTHALMIC E
SYNVISC ONE E SP SOLUTION 0.1 %
TRIVISC E PAZEO E
VISCO-3 E PRED FORTE E
Ophthalmic Agents - isol
Drugs for Eye Allergy, g;i?g;?n?cne acetate 1
Infection and
Inflammation PROLENSA 2 QL
AZASITE 3 VIGAMOX 5
Drugs for Glaucoma
BROMSITE E
. . ALPHAGAN P
CIprOﬂOXGCIn hcl 1 OPHTHALMIC 2
ophthalmic SOLUTION 0.1 %
erythromycin 1 ALPHAGAN P
ophthalmic OPHTHALMIC E
gentamicin sulfate 1 SOLUTION 0.15 %
ILEVRO E BETIMOL 3
INVELTYS 3 brimonidine tartrate 1
ketorolac tromethamine 1 ophthalmic
ophthalmic COMBIGAN 2
LOTEMAX 3 |aL COSOPT E
OPHTHALMIC GEL _ -
dorzolamide hcl-timolol
LOTEMAX mal 1
OPHTHALMIC 3 QL _ -
OINTMENT dorzolamide hcl-timolol 1
mal pf
LOTEMAX ,
OPHTHALMIC E latanoprost ophthalmic 1
SUSPENSION LUMIGAN 2 QL
LOTEMAX SM 3 RHOPRESSA 2
MOXEZA 2 ROCKLATAN 2 QL
moxifloxacin hcl 1 SIMBRINZA 2
ophthalmic timolol maleate ’
NEVANAC E ophthalmic solution
ofloxacin ophthalmic 1 TIMOPTIC E

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

31



TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE E CLARINEX-D 12
HOUR =
TIMOPTIC-XE E
TRAVATAN 7 3 QL cyproheptadine hcl oral 1
tablet
VYZULTA E
DYMISTA 2 QL
XALATAN E
FASENRA 2 PA; SP
ZIOPTAN - FASENRA PEN 2 PA; SP
Ophthalmic Agents - i
Drugs for ipratropium bromide 1
Miscellaneous Eye nasal
Conditions NASONEX E ++
LATISSE E NUCALA 2 PA; SP; QL
neomycin-polymyxin- promethazine hcl oral 1
dexameth ophthalmic tablet
ion 3.5-10000- ! - -
gu1spen3|on ' promethazine-codeine 1 PA; QL
: : promethazine-dm 1
polymyxin b- 1 :
trimethoprim pseudoephedrine- 1
bromphen-dm
RESTASIS 2 PA
XHANCE E ++
RESTASIS
MULTIDOSE 2 PA XOLAIR 2 PA; SP
TOBRADEX Eelspiratory:rac:/
OPHTHALMIC E D“ m°';a"£ tgi"e“ S- g
SUSPENSION rugs tor Asthma an
: Other Lung
tobramycin- 1 Conditions
dexamethasone
ADVAIR DISKUS 2 QL
XIIDRA 2 PA ADVAIR HFA 2 QL
Otic Agents - Drugs
113/14
CIPRODEX 2
, , AIRDUO RESPICLICK E
ngomycm-po_lymyxm-hc 1 232/14
otic suspension
— AIRDUO RESPICLICK E
ofloxacin otic 1 55/14
OTOVEL 3 albuterol sulfate hfa
Respiratory Tract / aerosol solution 108 1 Made by
Pulmonary Agents - (90 base) mcg/act Perrigo; QL
Drugs for Allergies, inhalation
Cough, Cold albuterol sulfate hfa
azelastine hcl nasal 1 QL aerosol solution 108 1 Made by Teva;
benzonatate 1 (90 base) mcg/act QL
inhalation
CLARINEX E ++

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

32



ALBUTEROL COMBIVENT 5 aL
SULFATE HFA RESPIMAT
AEROSOL SOLUTION E Made by Par; DULERA E
108 (90 BASE) M , —
MCG/ACT epinephrine injection 1
INHALATION solution auto-injector
ALBUTEROL EPIPEN 2-PAK 3 ST
SULFATE HFA EPIPEN JR 2-PAK E
108 (90 BASE) Prasco; M
MCG/ACT FLOVENT HFA 2 QL
INHALATION fluticasone-salmeterol
albuterol sulfate inhalation aerosol
inhalation 1 QL powder breath

activated 100-50 1 QL
ALVESCO E mcg/dose, 250-50
ANORO ELLIPTA 2 QL mcg/dose, 500-50
ARNUITY ELLIPTA 2 QL mcg/dose
ASMANEX (120 INCRUSE ELLIPTA 2 QL
METERED DOSES) £ ipratropium-albuterol 1 QL
ASMANEX (14 E LEVALBUTEROL HFA
METERED DOSES) INHALATION - M
ASMANEX (30 c AEROSOL 45
METERED DOSES) MCG/ACT
ASMANEX (60 c SR IALA MAGTAIR 3 |aL
METERED DOSES)
ASMANEX (7 : STARTERKIT | 3 |
METERED DOSES)
ASMANEX HFA E montelukast sodium 1

oral tablet
ATROVENT HFA 3 QL _

montelukast sodium 1
AUVI-Q INJECTION oral tablet chewable
SOLUTION AUTO-
MG/0.15ML, 0.3 PROAIR DIGIHALER E
MG/0.3ML PROAIR HFA E
BEVESPI E PROAIR RESPICLICK E
AEROSPHERE

PROVENTIL HFA E
BREO ELLIPTA 2 QL

— . PULMICORT 5 aL

budesonide inhalation 1 QL FLEXHALER
BUDESONIDE- PULMICORT
FORMOTEROL E M SUSPENSION
FUMARATE

QVAR REDIHALER E

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

33



SEEBRI NEOHALER E OPSUMIT
SEREVENT DISKUS 2 QL ORENITRAM
SINGULAIR E REMODULIN
SPIRIVA 5 aL sildenafil citrate oral
HANDIHALER tablet 20 mg
SPIRIVA RESPIMAT 2 QL TRACLEER 62.5 MG,
STIOLTO RESPIMAT 2 |aL 125 MG
SYMBICORT 2 QL Skeletal Muscle

Relaxants - Drugs for
SYMJEPI 3 Muscle Pain and
TRELEGY ELLIPTA 2 QL Spasm
TUDORZA PRESSAIR E AMRIX
UTIBRON NEOHALER E baclofen oral
VENTOLIN HFA 2 QL carisoprodol oral
wixela inhub 1 QL cyclobenzaprine hcl
XOPENEX HFA E oral
YUPELRI E LORZONE
Respiratory Tract / metaxalone
Pulmonary Agents - methocarbamol oral
DI e (S NORGESIC FORTE
Fibrosis

ORPHENGESIC
BETHKIS 2 SP FORTE
KITABIS PAK E SP SKELAXIN
PULMOZYME 2 PA; SP SOMA
TOBINEBULIZER E SP tizanidine hcl oral
TOBI PODHALER E SP ZANAFLEX
tobramycin nebulization Sleep Disorder
solution 300 mg/5ml 1 SP Agents
inhalation

AMBIEN
TOBRAMYCIN
NEBULIZATION £ lwsp AMBIEN CR
SOLUTION 300 ’ armodafinil
MG/5ML INHALATION eszopiclone
Respiratory Tract / LUNESTA
Pulmonary Agents - —
Drugs for Pulmonary modafinil
Hypertension NUVIGIL
ADCIRCA E SP PROVIGIL
ADEMPAS 2 PA; SP; QL RESTORIL
LETAIRIS E SP SILENOR

—_—

m - mm m M = = W

W mmTimMm = m = = M M

PA; SP; QL

PA; SP

SP

PA; SP; QL

SP

PA; QL

QL

PA; QL

QL

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your

formulary section of this booklet.

34




SUNOSI 2 PA; QL
temazepam 1 QL

WAKIX 3 PA; SP; QL
XYREM 3 PA; SP; QL
zolpidem tartrate er 1 QL
zolpidem tartrate oral 1 QL

For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

35



For more information regarding the tiers and designations in this drug list, please see the Reading your
formulary section of this booklet.

36



Index of Drugs

ABILIFY .o 13
ABILIFY MAINTENA................. 13
ABSORICA.......cciieieeieee 18
ABSORICALD......ccccoeiiiiinn 18
ABSTRAL ....ooviiiiiieeee 7
ACANYA ..., 18
ACCU-CHEK AVIVA

CONNECT KIT W/DEVICE....... 21
ACCU-CHEK AVIVA DEVICE...21
ACCU-CHEK AVIVA PLUS

KIT W/DEVICE..........cooiieeene 21
ACCU-CHEK COMPACT

PLUS CARE KIT.....ccoiiiiiiiiens 21
ACCU-CHEK COMPACT

PLUS CONTROL........c.ccceenee 21
ACCU-CHEK COMPACT

PLUS TEST STRIPS................ 21
ACCU-CHEK FASTCLIX
LANCET KIT ..oooiiiiiieeeeee 21
ACCU-CHEK GUIDE
CONTROL....ooeiiiiiiiiiiiiieceee 21
ACCU-CHEK GUIDE KIT
WIDEVICE......cccooiiiiieee 21
ACCU-CHEK MULTICLIX
LANCET DEVICE KIT............... 21

ACCU-CHEK NANO
SMARTVIEW KIT W/DEVICE...21

ACCU-CHEK SMARTVIEW
CONTROL.....oevvvieeeeeeeeiiee, 21
ACCU-CHEK SMARTVIEW

TEST STRIPS......oeeeeeeiei 21
ACCU-CHEK SOFTCLIX
LANCET DEVICEKIT............... 22
acetaminophen-codeine.............. 7
acetaminophen-codeine #2......... 7
acetaminophen-codeine #3......... 7
acetaminophen-codeine #4......... 7
ACIPHEX ... 24
ACTEMRA........cccoeeeeeeee, 29
ACTEMRA ACTPEN................. 29
ACTHAR ... 26
ACTICLATE ..o 8
acyclovir.....ccoooveeeeiieiiie 13
ACZONE.....cooeieieiiiiieeeee, 18
ADCIRCA........coeeee e 34
ADDERALL.......ccoeeiieeeee, 17
ADDERALL XR.....cccoovvrrirreeennn. 17
ADDY ..o 18
ADEMPAS. ... 34
ADHANSIAXR...cooeeeeeieiiiie 17
ADIPEX-P.....ccovvviiieeeiiiiiiie, 18
ADLYXIN....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee. 20
ADLYXIN STARTER PACK...... 20

ADMELOG.......cccooiiiiiei. 22
ADMELOG SOLOSTAR........... 22
ADVAIR DISKUS..........ccveeens 32
ADVAIRHFA ... 32
ADYNOVATE. ... 14
AFINITOR ....ooiiiiiiiiieeees 12
AFSTYLA ..o 14
AIMOVIG.......ccoiiiiiiieeeee 12

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 113/14..32
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 232/14..32
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 55/14....32

AJOVY .. 12
ALASCALP.......ccciiieeeeee, 18
albuterol sulfate..........ccccceeuueee 33
albuterol sulfate hfa................... 32
ALBUTEROL SULFATE HFA... 33
alendronate sodium.................. 30
alfuzosin hcl er......ccccveeeeeinnnn, 26
allopurinol...........ccccvieeeein, 12
ALOGLIPTIN BENZOATE........ 20
ALOGLIPTIN-METFORMIN

HCL oo 20
ALOGLIPTIN-PIOGLITAZONE. 20
ALPHAGANP......cccciieeeeee, 31
alprazolam...........ccccceeeeeeeeeee. 14
ALTACE.....ccooeiieeieeeee 15
ALVESCO....coooeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 33
AMBIEN.......ccoiiieeee e 34
AMBIEN CR.......cooviiiiieee 34
amiodarone hcl......................... 15
AMITIZA ..., 25
amitriptyline hel......................... 10
amlodipine besylate.................. 15
amlodipine besylate-benazepril
RCl 15
amlodipine besylate-valsartan.. 15
amlodipine-olmesartan.............. 15
amoxiCillin.......ccooeevieeei 8,9
amoxicillin-potassium
clavulanate.........ccccoeeeeieiiieenennn. 9
amphetamine-
dextroamphetamine.................. 17
amphetamine-
dextroamphetamine er.............. 17
AMPYRA ..., 17
AMRIX ... 34
anastrozole............ccccoeeeeeeeeeen. 12
ANDRODERM........cccccvveeeenes 26
ANDROGEL.......cccvvviieeeeeeeeee 26
ANDROGEL PUMP.................. 26
ANNOVERA........covveeeeeeeeeee, 27
ANORO ELLIPTA...ccccviieeeee 33
APADAZ ... 7

apap-caff-dinydrocodeine........... 7
APEXICONE......cccooveeiieeeeeenn, 18
APIDRA SOLOSTAR................ 22
APIDRA VIAL ...oviiiiiiiiieeee, 22
=] o] 4 I 27
APRISO ..o, 30
ARAKODA......ccoo i, 13
ARANESP (ALBUMIN FREE)... 14
ARIMIDEX.......oovviieeeieeeeeeeen, 12
aripiprazole.........cccccceeeeeeeeeennn. 13
ARISTADA ... 13
ARISTADA INITIO......c..cc.... 13
armodafinil........cccoeeeeeiiiiiiivnnnnnn. 34
ARMOUR THYROID................. 29
ARNUITY ELLIPTA......ccoeven. 33
ARTHROTEC.......cccoeieiiin. 8
ARYMO ER......oovveiieiiieiiiee 7
ASACOLHD....ovveeveeeeeiii 30
ASMANEX (120 METERED
DOSES)....covviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeiiiis 33
ASMANEX (14 METERED
DOSES)....coovviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiiiiins 33
ASMANEX (30 METERED
DOSES)....ccoiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee 33
ASMANEX (60 METERED
DOSES)....cooviiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeiiiiins 33
ASMANEX (7 METERED
[DIOIS] =15 ) IR 33
ASMANEX HFA......coooi 33
ASPIRIN-OMEPRAZOLE......... 13
ATACAND. ... 15
atenolol.........cooeeviiiiiiin 15
atenolol-chlorthalidone............... 15
ATIVAN ... 14
atomoxetine hcl......................... 17
atorvastatin calcium.................. 15
ATRIPLA.....cco o, 13
ATROVENT HFA........oovvee. 33
AUBAGIO.......ooevveeiiieee, 18
AURYXIA ..o 25
AUSTEDO......ccceeeiiienn. 18
AUVI-Quueeiieeeee 33
AVAPRO.....coooiiiieeee e 15
b= AV T= ] o L= S 27
AVODART ..., 26
AVONEX PEN......cccoovvvieeeenn. 18
AVONEX PREFILLED.............. 18
AZASITE ..o 31
azathioprine..............ccevnnnnnnnn. 29
azelastine hcl........ccocoovvvvee. 32
AZESCO.....ooovieiiiieiee 23
azithromycin.........cccccoeeeeiveeeninnnnn. 9
AZOPT ..o 31



BAQSIMI ONE PACK
BAQSIMI TWO PACK
BARACLUDE
BASAGLAR KWIKPEN
BD AUTOSHIELD DUO PEN
NEEDLES
BD ULTRA-FINE INSULIN
SYRINGES
BD ULTRA-FINE PEN
NEEDLES
BELBUCA
BELRAPZO
benazepril hcl
BENDAMUSTINE HCL
BENICAR
BENICAR HCT
BENZACLIN
BENZACLIN WITH PUMP
BENZAMYCIN
BENZHYDROCODONE-
ACETAMINOPHEN
benzonatate
benztropine mesylate
BESIVANCE

BIKTARVY
BINOSTO
bisoprolol fumarate
bisoprolol-hydrochlorothiazide.. 15
blisovi 24 fe
blisovi fe 1.5/30

brimonidine tartrate
BRISDELLE
BROMSITE
budesonide
BUDESONIDE-

FORMOTEROL FUMARATE....33
bumetanide
BUNAVAIL

buprenorphine hcl....................... 8
buprenorphine hcl-naloxone

NCl 8
bupropion hel.........cccoooiiiiein. 10
bupropion hcl er (sr).................. 10
bupropion hcl er (x]).................. 10
BUPROPION HCL ER (XL)...... 10
buspirone hcl......................... 14
butalbital-apap-caffeine............... 7
BUTRANS ... 7
BYDUREON.......ccccvvvveeeeeeeee 20
BYDUREON BCISE
AUTOINJECTOR.........evvrernnnnes 20
BYETTA 10 MCG PEN.............. 20
BYETTA5 MCG PEN............... 20
BYSTOLIC......ccceeeeeeeeeee 15
cabergoline.........cccccceeviiiinnnnnn. 26
CABOMETYX....ooooiiiiiiiiieeeee. 12
CALCIPOTRIENE..................... 19
calcitriol ... 30
CAMBIA......oeieeeeeeeeeee e, 8
CANASA.....oiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e, 30
candesartan cilexetil................. 15
capecitabine...........ccccoeeeeeeeeeen. 12
CAPEX ... 19
CARAFATE. ..o, 24
carbamazepine..............ceee..... 10
CARBATROL......ccvvvveeeeeeiineee 10
carbidopa-levodopa.................. 13
CARDIZEM LA.......cccoeeee. 15
carisoprodol.............cceevveiiinnnnn.. 34
CARNITOR......cooiiiieeeeeee, 23
CARNITOR SF.....oovvvvvveieiiis 23
cartia Xt......ooovviieiiii, 15
carvedilol........cccooeeiiiiiiiiii, 15
CATAPRES-TTS-1......cccuneee 15
CATAPRES-TTS-2......ccceen.... 15
CATAPRES-TTS-3........cceenn. 15
cefdinir......ccoooee 9
cefuroxime axetil...............c....... 9
CELEBREX....coiiiiiiiiiiieeeee. 8
celecoxib.......ooovvviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiis 8
CELEXA....ceeeeeeeeeeee 10
cephalexin........c..cccoooiiiiiiiiniinnnnnn. 9
CERDELGA........cccoeeeeee, 25
CETROTIDE.......ccccovvvveeeeee. 26
CHANTIX oo 8
CHANTIX CONTINUING

MONTH PAK ..., 8
CHANTIX STARTING MONTH
PAK .o 8
chlorhexidine gluconate............ 18
chlorthalidone..............ceevveeeennn. 15

CIALIS ... 25

CIClOPIrOX ...covvviiii i 11
CIMDUO ...t 13
CIMZIA ..., 29
CIMZIA PREFILLED KIT ........... 29
CIMZIA STARTERKIT ............. 29
CIPRODEX......ccoiiiviieiieeeeenn 32
ciprofloxacin hcl.................... 9, 31
citalopram hydrobromide........... 11
ClaraviS........cccceeeeeieniiiieieeeee e 19
CLARINEX.....cccoieieeeeeeeeeeee 32
CLARINEX-D 12 HOUR............ 32
clarithromycin..........cccciiieeeenen. 9
CLENPIQ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 25
CLIMARA ... 27
CLIMARA PRO......ccccvvvveveeeenn. 27
CLINDAGEL......ccovvvvvviivieeeeenne 19
clindamycin hcl.........ccccooiinnnnee. 9
clindamycin phosphate............. 19

CLINDAMYCIN PHOSPHATE.. 19
clindamycin phosphate-

benzoyl peroxide...........cccceeee... 19
CLINDESSE.........oovvieeieeeeeen, 9
clobetasol propionate................ 19
CLOBEX....coiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeen, 19
CLOBEX SPRAY ....coevvvvee. 19
CLODERM......covvieeeeee 19
clonazepam......cccccccvveeviveeennnnn. 14
clonidine hcl...........covvveeinnnni. 15
clopidogrel bisulfate.................. 13
clotrimazole........ccccoeevevvveeenennnn. 11
clotrimazole-betamethasone..... 11
COLCHICINE.....ccccceeeeeeeern. 12
colchicine.........coeeveveeiveeinn, 12
COLCRYS ... 12
COLESTID . 15
COLESTID FLAVORED............. 15
COMBIGAN......cccoeeeeeeeeieeeiinn. 31
COMBIVENT RESPIMAT ......... 33
CONCERTA....oieeeeeeeeeee, 17
CONTRAVE......ceeeiiieeee 18
CONZIP...ccoeeeeeeeeieee 7
COPAXONE.......ccevieevveeeee 18
CORDRAN......cooveceeeeeeeeeeen, 19
COREG ..., 15
COREGCR...ccceeieeeiiiiiiieeeee 15
CORLANOR......ceeeeieeeieeeee 15
CORTEF ...oueeeiiieeiieeeeeeee, 26
COSENTYX (300 MG DOSE)...29
COSENTYX 150 MG/ML.......... 29
COSENTYX SENSOREADY

(BOOMG).coovieeieeeeeieeeeieeeiiiiiis 29



COSENTYX SENSOREADY

PEN ..o, 29
COSOPT ..ot 31
COZAAR.......cccoeiiiii 15
CREON......ccciiieeeee e 25
CRESEMBA..........cccooiieeeee. 11
CRESTOR......iii, 15
cryselle-28...........ccooieeeiiiiinins 27
CUTAQUIG..........oeeee 29
cyanocobalamin........................ 24
cyclobenzaprine hcl.................. 34
cyclosporine modified............... 29
CYMBALTA.....cooiiieeeeeeeee 11
cyproheptadine hcl.................... 32
CYTOMEL......ccooiiieiieeeeeeeee 29
DELESTROGEN.........cc..cccen. 27
DELZICOL......evvveiin, 30
DEPAKOTE ..., 10
DEPAKOTE ER.......uvvvinnn. 10
DEPAKOTE SPRINKLES......... 10
DEPEN TITRATABS................. 25
DEPO-TESTOSTERONE......... 26
DESCOVY ..., 13
DESONATE........cccoeiieiiieee 19
desvenlafaxine succinate er...... 11
dexamethasone........................ 26

DEXCOM G4/ G5/ G6
RECEIVER, TRANSMITTER,

SENSOR (INCLUDING

PLATINUM, PLATINUM

PEDIATRIC) ....ovvieeeeeeeeieee 22
dexmethylphenidate hcl............ 17
dexmethylphenidate hcl er........ 17
diazepam..........cccociiiiiiiiinnn. 14
diclofenac sodium.............cc........ 8
dicyclomine hcl...........ccccvvennneee 25
DIFFERIN.....coccoiiiiiiiiieeee, 19
DIFICID ...t 9
(o [T [0 ) (] o PR 15
DILANTIN ... 10
DILANTIN INFATABS............... 10
DILAUDID.......cccvriiiiieeeeeeeees 7
diltiazem hcl er coated beads... 15
Ailt-XT e 15
DIOVAN.....cooiiiiiieeieee e 15
DIOVANHCT .....cccoiieeeeeeeen, 15
DIPENTUM.......oooviii 30
diphenoxylate-atropine.............. 25
divalproex sodium..................... 10
divalproex sodium er................. 10
DIVIGEL.......ccoiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 27
donepezil hel.......ooovvviiiiiiiiiiinnns 10
(DI0] 23 4 G 9

DORYX MPC.....ovvveeeeeeeeiieee 9
dorzolamide hcl-timolol mal...... 31
dorzolamide hcl-timolol mal pf.. 31
DOVATO ... 14
doxazosin mesylate.................. 15
doxepin hel........cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn. 11
doxycycline hyclate..................... 9
doxycycline monohydrate........... 9
drospirenone-ethinyl estradiol...27
DUAVEE........ccoiieieeeeeeee 27
DUEXIS.....ccoeeeeeee e 8
DULERA......ooie 33
duloxetine hcl.........cccoeeiie 11
DUOBRII......ovvviiieiiiiiiiis 19
DUPIXENT ... 19
DURAGESIC-100.......cccceveeeennnee 7
DURAGESIC-12......ovviiiiiiiiiiinnns 7
DURAGESIC-25.........oovvvivviiins 7
DURAGESIC-50.........cevvvvvvvennnns 7
DURAGESIC-75......cccccvvieeeeenn. 7
DUROLANE......ccccceeieiiiiie, 30
dutasteride........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 26
DYAZIDE.......ooooeeiiiiiieeee. 15
DYMISTA ..o, 32
EDARBI.......ccciiieeeeeeee 15
EDARBYCLOR......cccevveeeeeies 15
EFFEXOR XR...coooiiiiiiiieieeee. 11
ELESTRIN ..., 27
eletriptan hydrobromide............ 12
ELIDEL.......ooieeeeeeee e, 19
ELIQUIS ... 9
ELIQUIS DVT/PE STARTER

PACK ..o 9
ELOCTATE....ccooeiieeeeeeeeeeee. 14
EMGALITY oo, 12
EMGALITY (300 MG DOSE).... 12
EMVERM........ccoiiieee e, 13
enalapril maleate....................... 15
ENBREL.......cccvvviiieeeeeeeeeee, 29
ENBREL MINI.......cccooiiiinnnne. 29
ENBREL SURECLICK.............. 29
ENDOMETRIN........covvvriiiiirinnns 27
enoxaparin sodium...................... 9
enskyCe.......ccovvviiiiiiieeiie, 27
ENSTILAR....ooeeieiieieeee 19
entecavir.........coooeeeeeee 14
ENTRESTO......ovviiiiieiiiiiiiiiinne 15
EPCLUSA............ 14
EPIDIOLEX....cooviieeieiiiiiiee, 10
EPIDUO........ccoeeeee e, 19
EPIDUO FORTE........cccvvveinnees 19
epinephring.........ccccvvvevvvvnennnnns 33
EPIPEN 2-PAK........cccoiiieen. 33

EPIPEN JR 2-PAK........ccccevee. 33
EPOGEN......oveeeeieeeeie, 14
ergocalciferol.........ccccccceeninnins 24
ERLEADA......cceeeeeeeeeeee 12
EITIN e, 27
erythromycin...........cccoeeeeeeeee. 31
escitalopram oxalate................. 11
esomeprazole magnesium........ 24
estarylla......ccccovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 27
ESTRACE.......cccccieeeeeeeeeee, 27
estradiol........ccooooeveeiiiiiiieeen, 27
€SZOopiclone......c.coeeviieiiiiieee... 34
etodolac........cccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieen 8
EUCRISA.......ooooeee e, 19
EUFLEXXA ..., 30
[<T0110)Y/ (o) G 29
EVAMIST ..o, 27
EVEKEO......ccooieeeiiieeeiiieee 17
EXFORGE.........cccciieeiiiieeen, 15
EXFORGE HCT .....ceeveeeeeee, 15
EXTAVIA ..o, 18
ezetimibe........ccooeevvviviiiii 15
ezetimibe-simvastatin............... 15
famotidine.......cccoooovveiiiiiienen, 24
FARXIGA ..., 20
FASENRA.......cooiieee e, 32
FASENRA PEN........ocovvviviinnnn. 32
femynor.......ccoocoiiii 27
fenofibrate...........cccoeeevvviinenn, 15
fenofibrate micronized............... 15
fenofibric acid..........cccccceevvenen. 16
fentanyl......ccoovveiiiiiie 7
FENTANYL CITRATE................. 7
FENTORA ..o, 7
FIASP v, 22
FIASP FLEXTOUCH................. 22
FIASP PENFILL.......cccceeevvveennn. 22
FINACEA. ..., 19
finasteride.........coovvvvveeeieeenninnn, 26
FIORICET ...oovveeeeeeeeeeeeeee 7
FIORICET/CODEINE.................. 7
FIRAZYR ... 29
FIRDAPSE........oooeeeiieeeeeie, 30
flecainide acetate...................... 16
FLECTOR ..ot 8
FLOMAX ..o 26
FLOVENT DISKUS................... 33
FLOVENT HFA.......oooi . 33
fluconazole.......cccooovvvvvvvvnennn... 11
fluocinonide........cccceevveeeeieinnnn, 19
FLUOROPLEX......ccovvvvvvvenne. 19
FLUOROURACIL.......ccccvveenee... 19
fluorouracil...........ccoeeieviinnen. 19



fluoxetine hel.......ccooeveeeeeinnnn, 11
fluticasone-salmeterol............... 33
fluvoxamine maleate................. 11
FOCALIN.......ooeiiieee e, 17
FOCALIN XR.....covvvveeeeeeeeeeiinn. 17
folicacid.........coeeeevieeieeieeee 24
FOLLISTIM AQ......coovvvvvrnnnn. 26
FORFIVO XL...ovveoeiiiiiiiiiieene, 11
FORTAMET ..o 20
FORTEO....cooeeeeeeeeeeea, 30
FORTESTA..ccooiiieieeee e 26
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY

READER........ooveeeeeeeeee, 22
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY

SENSOR....ccoiieiiieee e 22

FREESTYLE LIBRE READER..22
FREESTYLE LIBRE SENSOR

SYSTEM ..o, 22
FULPHILA.......cooee, 14
furosemide.........cccceeeiiiieniennne 16
gabapentin.........cccccceciiiinnnnnnns 10
ganirelix acetate.............cccueeee. 26
gavilyte-g......oovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 25
GEL-ONE......oooiiiiiiiiiiiee. 30
GELSYN-3....oiiiiiiee i, 30
gemfibrozil...........ccccveiiiiiinnnnnns 16
GENERESS FE.........ccciiiee 27
GENOTROPIN.......ccoiiiieee. 26
GENOTROPIN MINIQUICK......26
gentamicin sulfate..................... 31
GENVISC 850......ccceviiieieeannen. 30
GENVOYA......oii, 14
GIANVI i 27
GILENYA ..., 18
glatiramer acetate..................... 18
GLEEVEC. ..., 12
glimepiride.........cccccviiieeeinn. 20
glipizide er.......ccooeeeii, 20
glipizide ir...ccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 20
GLUCAGON EMERGENCY

KIT e 22
GLUCOPHAGE........cccccceiiis 20
GLUCOPHAGE XR..........cc.... 21
GLUMETZA.....oooiiieiii 21
glyburide.......ccccoooeeiiiiiiiiien 21
glycopyrrolate..........cccccvveeennnnnns 25
GLYCOPYRROLATE................ 25
GLYXAMBI.......cciiiiiiiiieeeeeee 21
gnp lansoprazole.............ccc....... 24
GOCOVRI....oeeiiiiiiiiieiiieeee, 13
GOLYTELY ..ot 25
GONAL-F ... 27
GONAL-F RFF ... 27

GONAL-F RFF REDIJECT ....... 27

GRALISE ......ccoiiiiiiiiieeee 18
GRALISE STARTER................. 18
GRANIX ..o 14
guanfacine hcl...............c.ooo. 16
guanfacine hcl er....................... 17
GVOKE PFS.....oooiiiiiieie, 22
GYNAZOLE-1 ..o, 11
HAEGARDA.........o oo 29
HALOBETASOL

PROPIONATE ..., 19
HALOG......cooiiiiieiieie e 19
HARVONI......coooiiiiiiiiiiiieee 14
HEMANGEOL..........cccoveveeannee. 16
HORIZANT ..o 18
HUMALOG.........ccooiiieeeeeie. 22
HUMALOG KWIKPEN.............. 22
HUMALOG MIX 50/50
KWIKPEN.......cveiiiiiiieeeee, 22
HUMALOG MIX 50/50 VIAL......22
HUMALOG MIX 75/25
KWIKPEN.......cviiiiiiiieee 22
HUMALOG MIX 75/25 VIAL......23
HUMALOG U-100 JUNIOR
KWIKPEN ... 23
HUMATROPE.........occieee 27
HUMIRA ... 29
HUMIRA PEDIATRIC

CROHNS START ....cceeiiiiieenne 29
HUMIRA PEN ..., 29
HUMIRA PEN-CD/UC/HS
STARTER ... 29
HUMIRA PEN-PS/UV/ADOL

HS START ....ooviiiiiiiieeieeee 29
HUMULIN 70/30 KWIKPEN....... 23
HUMULIN 70/30 VIAL............... 23
HUMULIN N KWIKPEN............. 23
HUMULIN N VIAL ... 23

HUMULIN R U-500 KWIKPEN..23
HUMULIN R U-500 VIAL

(CONCENTRATED)......ccuveeennee 23
HUMULIN R VIAL................. 23
HYALGAN ... 30
hydralazine hcl.......................... 16
hydrochlorothiazide................... 16
hydrocodone-acetaminophen..... 7
hydrocortisone..................... 19, 26
hydromorphone hcl..................... 7
hydroxychloroquine sulfate....... 13
hydroxyzine hcl............cccceuueeee 14
hydroxyzine pamoate................. 14
HYMOVIS.......cooiiiieee 30
HYSINGLAER.......ccoeeiiiiie, 7

HYZAAR ..o 16
ibandronate sodium.................. 30
IBRANCE.........ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinens 12
o]0 o] o) (=1 o H 8
IDHIFA ... 12
ILEVRO ..o 31
imatinib mesylate..................... 12
IMBRUVICA.........ovviiiiiiins 12
iIMIqQUIMOd ..., 19
IMIQUIMOD PUMP................... 19
IMITREX ... 12
IMITREX STATDOSE REFILL..12
IMITREX STATDOSE
SYSTEM....ooveiiiieeis 12
IMPOYZ......coieeeeeeee, 19
IMVEXXY MAINTENANCE

PACK ..o 27
IMVEXXY STARTER PACK..... 27
INBRIJA..........ooo 13
INCRUSE ELLIPTA.....ccvveee. 33
INDERAL LA......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiinees 16
INDERAL XL.....ovvvveiiiiiiiiiininnnnns 16
indomethacin............................... 8
INFLECTRA......oeviiiiiis 29
INNOPRAN XL.....coviiiiiiieenn. 16
INSULIN ASP PROT & ASP
FLEXPEN.........cccoo 23
INSULIN ASPART ......ovvvviiiinne 23
INSULIN ASPART FLEXPEN... 23
INSULIN ASPART PENFILL.....23
INSULIN ASPART PROT &
ASPART ... 23
INSULIN LISPRO.........cceee. 23
INSULIN LISPRO (1 UNIT

DIAL) e 23
INTRAROSA.......oeviiiiiiiiiies 25
INTUNIV .o 17
INVEGA SUSTENNA................ 13
INVEGA TRINZA........oovveee 13
INVELTYS ... 31
INVOKAMET .....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 21
INVOKAMET XR.....covvvvviiiiinnnns 21
INVOKANA .......ooiieeeeeeeeiiiiiees 21
ipratropium bromide.................. 32
ipratropium-albuterol................. 33
irbesartan.............ccceeeeeeee 16
irbesartan-hydrochlorothiazide..16
1571 ] (o101 1 ¢ NN 28
isosorbide mononitrate er......... 16
JANUMET ... 21
JANUMET XR...oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 21
JANUVIA........... 21
JARDIANCE.........ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiene 21



JENTADUETO XR.....ccccvvnennne.n. 21
JIVE 14
JORNAY PM ... 17
JUBLIA ... 11
JULUCA ... 14
junel 1.5/30 .....ccoiiiiiiiiieieieeeee, 28
junel 1720 ..., 28
junel fe 1.5/30.......ccccoviiiiinnnnnen. 28
junel fe 1/20.............................. 28
junelfe24.................... 28
KADIAN ..., 7
KANJINTI ..o, 12
KAPSPARGO SPRINKLE......... 16
Kariva........cccoeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeee, 28
KATERZIA......ooeeeeeeee, 16
KAZANO ... 21
KENALOG.........ccoeeeeee 19, 26
KEPPRA.......ccoo e, 10
KEPPRAXR....coiiiieeeeieeee, 10
KERYDIN.....oveiieieeeeeeeeee, 11
ketoconazole.........ccccoeevevvunnnnn.n. 11
KETOROLAC

TROMETHAMINE..........cccvvnn 8
ketorolac tromethamine......... 8, 31
KITABIS PAK......oveeeeeeeeeee, 34
KLONOPIN.......ooeveeeeeeeeee, 14
KOMBIGLYZE XR.....cccccoevennn.... 21
K-TAB oo, 24
KUrvelo.........coeeeevevieeeieeeeeee, 28
labetalol hel.......oovveeeeiieenn. 16
lactulose.......ocvveevvieiiieiiieee, 25
LAMICTAL ..o, 10
LAMICTAL ODT....oovveeveevis 10
LAMICTAL STARTER............... 10
LAMICTAL XR...ccovvveeeeiieeeee, 10
lamotrigine............occoiiiiieeeeen. 10
lamotrigine er..........ccccvvvvvenee. 10
LANCETS.....ccooiieeeeeeeeee, 22
lansoprazole...........cccccevvvnenn.. 24
LANTUS SOLOSTAR................ 23
LANTUS U-100 VIAL................ 23
larin fe 1/20.......cccoevviieiiiiiinnn. 28
larissia....ccooooveviiiiiie e 28
LASIX ..o 16
latanoprost........cccceevvvvviiiiiennnne. 31
LATISSE........o oo 32
LATUDA ... 13
LAZANDA ..., 7
LEDIPASVIR-SOFOSBUVIR.... 14
leflunomide.......ccccoovvveieiiinn, 29
LESCOL XL...oovvieeviieieeeeeeee, 16
1€SSINA...ccvveeiiiiiieeeeeee e 28

LETAIRIS......cooieeeee e, 34
letrozole........cooeeveeveiiiieeeeeen, 12
LEVALBUTEROL HFA.............. 33
LEVEMIR U-100 FLEXTOUCH .23
LEVEMIR U-100 VIAL............... 23
levetiracetam..........ccccoeeeeveen. 10
LEVITRA. ..., 25
levofloxacin.......ccccoeeveeviievneeeennnnn. 9

levonorgest-eth est & eth est.... 28
levonorgest-eth estrad 91-day.. 28

levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad.....28
levothyroxine sodium................ 29
LEXAPRO.....cooiiiiiiiiiieee 11
LEXETTE...cooiiiiiieeiieee e 20
LIALDA ... 30
7o [oTor= ] o[- 8
lidocaine viscous hcl................. 18
lidocaine-prilocaine..................... 8
LIDODERM.......ccovveiiiiiiiiiieenn. 8
LINZESS.......coooiiiieieece, 25
liothyronine sodium................... 29
LIPITOR.....cceeee 16
HSINOPIIl..eeee e 16
lisinopril-hydrochlorothiazide.....16
lithium carbonate...................... 14
lithium carbonate er.................. 14
LIVALO ...t 16
LO LOESTRIN FE.................... 28
LOESTRIN 1.5/30 (21).............. 28
LOESTRIN 1/20 (21)..cccvveeeenee 28
LOESTRIN FE 1.5/30............... 28
LOESTRIN FE 1/20.........ccc...... 28
LOKELMA. ... ..o, 24
LONHALA MAGNAIR REFILL

KIT e 33
LONHALA MAGNAIR
STARTERKIT ...t 33
lorazepam.......cccceeeeeeiiiiiiiinnnnnnns 14
LORZONE........ccovviiieieeeeeeeee 34
losartan potassium.................... 16
losartan potassium-hcitz............ 16
LOTEMAX ... 31
LOTEMAX SM......cccciiiiiieeeen. 31
LOTREL....oooviiiiiiiiieee e 16
lovastatin..........cccccvvvveiieiiininnnns 16
LOVAZA......oooiiee 16
low-ogestrel............ccciin. 28
LUMIGAN ... 31
LUNESTA ... 34

LUPRON DEPOT (1-MONTH)..27
LUPRON DEPOT (3-MONTH)..27
LUPRON DEPOT (4-MONTH)

INTRAMUSCULAR KIT 30MG..27

41

LUPRON DEPOT (6-MONTH)
INTRAMUSCULAR KIT 45MG..27

LYNPARZA......ooveeeeeeeeeee, 12
LYRICA ..o 18
MAKENA ... 28
MAVENCLAD (10 TABS).......... 18
MAVENCLAD (4 TABS)............ 18
MAVENCLAD (5 TABS)............ 18
MAVENCLAD (6 TABS)............ 18
MAVENCLAD (7 TABS)............ 18
MAVENCLAD (8 TABS)............ 18
MAVENCLAD (9 TABS)............ 18
MAVYRET .....cccooiiiiiieeeeeeees 14
MAXALT .....oooiiiieeeeeee e, 12
MAXALT-MLT ... 12
MAYZENT ..o 18
MAYZENT STARTER PACK.... 18
meclizine hel........ccooooeeiiiieennnn. 11
medroxyprogesterone acetate.. 28
MeloXiCamM ........cevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 8
memantine hcl........................... 10
MENOPUR..........cceeiii 27
mesalamine..................cccceoe. 30
metaxalone...........cc..oeeveeeinnnnn. 34
metformin hcler........................ 21
metformin hcl er (mod).............. 21
metformin hcl er (osm).............. 21
metformin hclir.........ccoooeeeeenin. 21
methimazole............cccccoeeeeee 29
methocarbamol......................... 34
methotrexate...................oooo. 29
methotrexate sodium................ 29
methylphenidate hcl.................. 17
methylphenidate hcler.............. 17
methylphenidate hcl er (1a)........ 17
methylprednisolone................... 26
metoclopramide hcl................... 11
metoprolol succinate er............. 16
metoprolol tartrate..................... 16
METROGEL........ccccovvvrirereenn. 20
metronidazole....................... 9,20
MICARDIS.......ccooieiieeieeieeeee. 16
MICARDIS HCT........cceeeeeee. 16
MICORT-HC........ccoeieieeeen. 20
MINASTRIN 24 FE.................... 28
MINIVELLE.........ccovveeeeeeeeis 28
minocycline hcl..................... 9
MINOLIRA.........ooo 9
MIRENA (52 MG)......ccvvvvveeeennnn. 28
mirtazapine...........cc.oooeeveeennnnnnn. 11
MIRVASO.....cccoiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeee. 20
misoprostol............cccccen 24
MITIGARE...................... 12


https://FLEXTOUCH.23

modafinil...................cc 34
mometasone furoate................. 20
mono-linyah.............ccccoeiiiinnnn. 28
MONOVISC.......ccoeieiieee. 30
montelukast sodium.................. 33
morphine sulfate er..................... 7
MOTEGRITY ... 25
MOTOFEN......cccooiiiiiiiiiieeee, 25
MOVANTIK.....ccoiiiieieeeeeee 25
MOVIPREP......ccccoiiiiiiiiiieeenn 25
MOXEZA .......oovveeieeieiieiiiiiiiennnnns 31
moxifloxacin hcl........................ 31
MS CONTIN....oovririiiieiieiiiiiiiiis 7
MULPLETA ..., 14
MULTAQ ... 16
multivitamin/fluoride.................. 24
MUPIFOCIN ... 9
MVASI .....oovmieiieeeeiei 12
mycophenolate mofetil.............. 29
mycophenolate sodium............. 29
MYRBETRIQ............coeeeiininn. 25
nabumetone..................ccc 8
Nadolol..........coeevvvieiiiieee, 16
NALFON.....ooviiiiiiiieeeeeee, 8
naltrexone hcl.............ccooeee. 8
NAMZARIC..........cceiiiiiie 10
NAPRELAN..............cccc 8
(gF=T 0] £0) (=] o I 8
naproxen sodium................uuuen... 8
NARCAN......ooiiiiiiiiiieieeieieieeees 8
NASCOBAL........cevvveevviiiiininnnns 24
NASONEX.......cccvvieieeeeeniiininnnns 32
NATAZIA ..o, 28
NATROBA.....cceeeeeeeeee 13
NATURE-THROID.................... 29
neomycin-polymyxin-dexameth 32
neomycin-polymyxin-hc............ 32
NESINA............co 21
NEULASTA. ..o 14
NEULASTA ONPRO................. 14
NEUPOGEN..........cccvvvieiiininnee 14
NEURONTIN...........cccoeee, 10
NEVANAC.............cccccc 31
NEXIUM ... 24
NIASPAN.........ccoiii 16
nifediping er.......ccccccoviiiiinnneen. 16
nifedipine er osmotic release.... 16
NIKKI e 28
nitrofurantoin macrocrystail.......... 9
nitrofurantoin monohydrate

macrocrystals............cccccvvuennnnnnns 9
nitroglycerin...........cccovevvveeeenenn. 16

NITROSTAT ..o 16
NITYR oo 25
NIVESTYM.........ccooe 14
NOCDURNA..........ccccce 27
NOCTIVA. ..o 27
NORCO.....ccieeeieeeee e 7
NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO....... 27
norethindrone............cccccvvvvnnnes 28
norethindrone acetate............... 28
norethindrone acet-ethinyl est...28
NORGESIC FORTE.................. 34
norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol
triphasiC.......uvvvveeeiiee, 28
NORITATE .....ooveiiieeeeeeeeeeeiis 20
nortrel 1/35 (21) ..cccceeeeeeeeeeenn.n. 28
nortrel 1/35 (28)....cccceeeeeeeeeenn. 28
nortriptyline hel................ccc..... 11
NORVASC........cccceiiiiiiiee 16
NOVOEIGHT .......oevvviiiiiiiiiiies 14
NOVOFINE AUTOCOVER

PEN NEEDLE........cccceeeeeiinnes 23
NOVOFINE PEN NEEDLE....... 23
NOVOFINE PLUS PEN
NEEDLE.......ccocevvveieiieiiie 23
NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN....... 23
NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN
RELION.......ooooeii 23
NOVOLIN 70/30 RELION.......... 23
NOVOLIN 70/30 VIAL............... 23
NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN.............. 23
NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN
RELION.......oooeiii 23
NOVOLIN N RELION................. 23
NOVOLIN N VIAL..........evvveenee 23
NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN.............. 23
NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN
RELION.......oooeiii 23
NOVOLIN R RELION................. 23
NOVOLIN RVIAL.........cevvveeee 23
NOVOLOG FLEXPEN.............. 23
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30
FLEXPEN......coovveiieeeeiei, 23
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 VIAL......23
NOVOLOG PENFILL................ 23
NOVOLOG U-100 VIAL............ 23
NOVOTWIST PEN NEEDLE.... 23
NP thyroid..........ooevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 29
NUBEQA.......ccoooeeeeeeeee, 12
NUCALA.....ooieieeeeieeeeee 32
NUCYNTA .., 7
NUCYNTAER..........ccccc 7
NULYTELY WITH FLAVOR
PACKS. ..., 25

NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 10..... 27
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 20..... 27
NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 5....... 27
NUVARING..........cevvveiiiiiiiiiinnns 28
NUVIGIL......ovviiiiiieieeeeiieee, 34
NUWIQ.....ccoeeeeeeeeeeeee 14
NUZYRA......ccoieeee e 9
nystatin..........cccoo 11
ODEFSEY .oovviiieiiiiiciieeeee. 14
ofloxacin.......ccoeveeeeeieeiiinnn.. 31, 32
OGIVRI ... 12
olanzapine........ccccoceeeeeeieiininnnnnn. 13
olmesartan medoxomil.............. 16
olmesartan medoxomil-hctz...... 16
olmesartan-amlodipine-hctz...... 16
olopatadine hcl..........cccccceee. 31
OLUMIANT ..ot 29
OMECLAMOX-PAK.........cevvueee 25
omega-3-acid ethyl esters......... 16
omeprazole.......cccccceeeeeeeeeennnnnnn. 24
omeprazole-sodium
bicarbonate.........cccccvvvviiiiinnnnns 24
OMNITROPE.........ovvvvevevrriinnnns 27
ondansetron hcl........................ 11
ondansetron odt........................ 11
ONETOUCH ULTRA 2 KIT
W/DEVICE......coovveeeeiiiiiiee 22
ONETOUCH ULTRA BLUE

TEST STRIPS................... 22
ONETOUCH ULTRA MINI KIT
W/DEVICE......cccovveeeeeeee 22
ONETOUCH VERIO FLEX
SYSTEM KIT W/DEVICE.......... 22
ONETOUCH VERIO IQ
SYSTEM...oovviiiiiiieeeee, 22
ONETOUCH VERIO KIT
WI/DEVICE......coovviiieiiiiee 22
ONETOUCH VERIO SYNC
SYSTEM KIT W/DEVICE.......... 22
ONEXTON...ooeeiiiiiiiieieeeeee, 20
(O] \ | 10
ONGLYZA....cooiieeeeieieeeee, 21
ONZETRA XSAIL.....cccvvvvveeaene. 12
OPSUMIT ....oovviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 34
ORACEA.....cceeeeeee, 20
ORENCIA.......ccoeeeeee, 30
ORENCIA CLICKJECT ............. 30
ORENITRAM......cooeeeeiiinnee, 34
ORILISSA.....cceeeeeeeee 27
ORPHENGESIC FORTE.......... 34
ORTHO MICRONOR................ 28
ORTHO TRI-CYCLEN LO.......... 28
ORTHO-NOVUM 1/35 (28)....... 28



ORTHO-NOVUM 77717 (28)...... 28
ORTHOVISC.......coeiieeiiiee 31
oseltamivir phosphate............... 14
OSENI...ooviii 21
OSMOLEX ER.....cccvvvvveeeeeanes 13
OSPHENA......ccoie 26
OTEZLA........oo 30
OTOVEL. ..., 32
OVIDREL......covveveeeeieiiiiiiiieiiinns 27
oxcarbazepine..........cccoeeeeeeeeens 10
OXTELLAR XR..oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnes 10
oxybutynin chloride................... 25
oxybutynin chloride er............... 25
OXYCODONE HCL.......cccceunnn. 7
oxycodone hcl.........ccccceeeeiieeiien, 7
OXYCODONE HCL ER.............. 7
oxycodone-acetaminophen......... 7
OXYCONTIN ..ot 7
OZEMPIC......ooveeeeeeeeiiiiee 21
PANCREAZE.........cccccccciiinee. 25
PANDEL.............ccc 20
pantoprazole sodium................. 24
PANZYGA ..., 30
paroxetine hcl............ccceeeee 11
PATADAY ... 31
PATANOL........cooiiiiiiiieee 31
PAXIL ..coooiiiiiieiieeeeieeeeeeeeeee 11
PAXILCR........ccceiiii 11
PAZEO. ... 31
peg 3350-kcl-na bicarb-nacl...... 25
penicillin v potassium.................. 9
PENNSAID..........cccooiiii 8
PENTASA.......co 30
PERCOCET .....ccccoiiiiiiciiieeeeeeee, 7
PERFOROMIST .......ccoeeiiie 33
permethrin..........ccccoeeeeiiiiiiiinnnn, 13
PERSERIS........oovviiiiiiis 13
PERTZYE.....cccooin, 25
phenazopyridine hcl.................. 25
phentermine hcl........................ 18
pioglitazone hcl............cccvvveeeees 21
PLAQUENIL........ovvviiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 13
PLAVIX ..o 13
PLEGRIDY .....oovvveeeveivieiiiiiiiinns 18
PLEGRIDY STARTER PACK... 18
PLENVU............oco 25
polymyxin b-trimethoprim.......... 32
potassium chloride crys er........ 24
potassium chloride er................ 24
potassium citrate er................... 24
PRADAXA ..o 9
PRALUENT ..o 16
pramipexole dihydrochloride..... 13

prasugrel hel ..., 13
PRAVACHOL........cccccvveveeeeees 16
pravastatin sodium.................... 16
prazosin hCl..............evvviiiiiinnnnnes 16
PRED FORTE......ccccccceveeieinns 31
prednisolone..............cccceevvvnnnn. 26
prednisolone acetate................. 31
prednisolone sodium
phosphate.........ccccevvviiiiiiiiiinnns 26
prednisone.........cccevvveeieeeeeeenn, 26
pregabalin...........ccccevvveeiieiinnnnnns 18
PREGENNA........ccooiieeeeeiee 24
PREMARIN..........coooiiiiiee 28
PREMPHASE ..........cccovvveeee.. 28
PREMPRO........ccccoiiieeeeeees 28
PRENATE.....cccovieeeeiee, 24
PRENATEDHA........cccovvveeeee. 24
PRENATE ELITE.......ccccvvveee.. 24
PRENATE ENHANCE.............. 24
PRENATE ESSENTIAL............ 24
PRENATE MINI.......cccccvvvveene.n. 24
PRENATE PIXIE......ccccceeeeenn. 24
PRENATE RESTORE............... 24
PREPOPIK.......ovvvieeeeiiiiiie 25
PREVACID......ccovvvieeeeiiiiee 24
PREVACID SOLUTAB.............. 24
PREZCOBIX.....ccoooviiieeeeeeiiis 14
PRINIVIL ....oovviiiiiieeieiiiee, 16
PRISTIQ....cccoiieieeeeeeeeee 11
PROAIR DIGIHALER................ 33
PROAIRHFA.........ccoee 33
PROAIR RESPICLICK.............. 33
prochlorperazine maleate......... 11
PROCRIT ..o, 14
PROCTOFOAM HC.................. 30
progesterone micronized.......... 28
PROGRAF ..., 30
PROLENSA..........ccooiieeee 31
PROLIA......cooieeee e, 30
promethazine hcl....................... 32
promethazine-codeine.............. 32
promethazine-dm...................... 32
PROMETRIUM...........ovvveeee... 28
PROPECIA........oooeee 20
propranolol hcl..............ccc..e...... 16
propranolol hcler...................... 16
PROTONIX.....cccovviiiiieeeeeeeee, 24
PROVENTILHFA......ccvvveee. 33
PROVIGIL.....covvveieeeeeiiiie 34
PROZAC......ccooeeeeeeeeeeee, 11
pseudoephedrine-bromphen-

AM o 32
PSORCON........oovvveeeviieiiiiiiiiinns 20

PULMICORT FLEXHALER....... 33
PULMICORT SUSPENSION..... 33

PULMOZYME ........ccoovvvvvvrennnnns 34
PYLERA. ..o, 25
QBREXZA.....cooeeieiiiieeeeee 20
(@711 /7410 b 1 I 8
QTERN ... 21
QUDEXY XR...oiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeennn 10
QUESTRAN.........cooeieiiee 16
QUESTRAN LIGHT .................. 16
quetiapine fumarate.................. 13
quetiapine fumarate er.............. 13
quinapril hel ..o, 16
QVAR REDIHALER.................. 33
RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM........ 24
raloxifene hcl...........ccccvvvvivnnnnns 26
ramipril.......ccceeeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 16
RANEXA........ccoi 16
ranitidine hcl..........ccccccooeeeine, 24
ranolazine er........cccceevvvveveeennnnns 16
RASUVO. ..., 30
RAYALDEE.........ovvviiiiiiiiiiiinns 30
RAYOS ... 26
REBIF ..o 18
REBIF REBIDOSE.................... 18
REBIF REBIDOSE

TITRATION PACK......ccceeennnnn. 18
REBIF TITRATION PACK......... 18
RELISTOR.......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 25
RELPAX ..o 12
REMICADE..........c.evvviiiiiiiiiinnes 30
REMODULIN.........ovvviiiiiiiiiinnnns 34
RENAGEL.......cooovvvvivieiiiiiiiiinnnns 25
RENFLEXIS........coooiiiieeee. 30
REPATHA ... 16
REPATHA PUSHTRONEX
SYSTEM....ooviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeis 16
REPATHA SURECLICK........... 17
RESTASIS.....ccooieeeeeeeeee 32
RESTASIS MULTIDOSE.......... 32
RESTORIL.......ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinees 34
RETACRIT ..o 15
RETIN-A.....cooooiiiii 20
RETIN-A MICRO GEL 0.04 %,

0.1 90 20
RETIN-A MICRO PUMP........... 20
REVLIMID........ovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinenns 12
REXULTI..cooveiiiieeeiieeeeeeeeis 13
RHOPRESSA........cccovieeee. 31
RINVOQ.......oooiiieiiiiieeeiiiiiiiis 30
RISPERDAL.......cccooiiiiiieeeeee. 13
rSpPeridone........cceevvvevveeeieeennnnnns 13
RITALIN...............c 17



RITALIN LA ... 17 SPIRIVA HANDIHALER............ 34 TEGRETOL-XR.....ccooevivrernen. 10

rizatriptan benzoate.................. 12 SPIRIVA RESPIMAT ................ 34 TEGSEDI...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 18
ROCKLATAN ..o, 31 spironolactone.......................... 17 TEKTURNA.........cco 17
ropinirole hel............ccco 13 sprinteCc 28.....cccooviiiiiieiiieee 28 TEKTURNAHCT........ccoiiieee. 17
rosuvastatin calcium................. 17  SPRIX oo 8 telmisartan.................cooeeennnnnnn. 17
ROXICODONE.......ccccoovvvereeenn. 7 SPRYCEL..ovieeiieiieeee, 12 telmisartan-hctz......................... 17
RUBRACA ... 12 STAXYN..ooriiiiiiiiiiiiees 25 temazepam.........ccccoeeeiiiieiinnnnnn. 35
RUCONEST ......oovviiiieeeviiiiiiiinns 30 STEGLATRO......ccooovvvvveeeeeen. 21 TEMIXYS...cooiiiieeeeeee, 14
RUXIENCE.........cccoovvieeeeeeenn. 12 STEGLUJAN.............oeviin 21 temozolomide.........cccoeveeeeeennn. 12
RYBELSUS.........ccoieieieeeee 21 STELARA.....iieeeeee, 30 TENORMIN.....oooviiiiiiieeee, 17
RYTARY ..o, 13 STENDRA.....ccoeeeeeeee 25 terazosin hel......vvveeeeiiiiicnnnne. 26
SABRIL......ccoeeiiiiieieee e, 10 STIOLTO RESPIMAT ............... 34 terbinafine hel......ccccevvveeeeiennne, 11
SAFYRAL ...t 28 STRATTERA.........cccccci 17 terconazole.........cccccceeeeieeeennnn. 11
SAIZEN.......ccovvieieeieeeeeeee 27 STRENSIQ..........cccceiiiii 25 TESTIM....ccooviiieieeeeeeee 26
SAIZENPREP..........ovvvvevrriiinns 27 SUBOXONE..................l 8 testosterone............................. 26
SANCUSO.......oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 11 SUBSYS... 7 testosterone cypionate.............. 26
SANDOSTATIN......ccoeiree. 27 sucralfate........cccccccvviieiiiiiiin, 25 TIGLUTIK...ccooiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 18
SAPHRIS........ooo, 13  sulfamethoxazole-trimethoprim...9  TIKOSYN.......ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn. 17
SAXENDA ... 18 sulfasalazine.......cccccccvvvveevnnnnnnns 30 timolol maleate................c......... 31
scopolamine..........cccoeeeeeeeeee... 11 sumatriptan succinate............... 12 TIMOPTIC....ovvee, 31
SEASONIQUE........ccccevveeeenee 28 SUNOSI.....ccoiieiieeeeeeeee 35 TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE.............. 32
SEEBRI NEOHALER................ 34 SUPARTZFX...ccooviviiiieeeeeeins 31 TIMOPTIC-XE.......ccovrrrrrrennnn. 32
SEGLUROMET .........ovvviiiiiinnnes 21  SUPREP BOWEL PREP KIT....25 TIROSINT ......ovvveeieeeeeeeiiiiieee, 29
SENSIPAR........cooiiieeeeee 30 syeda......occocciiiiiiiiieeeeee 28 TIROSINT-SOL.......cccevenrrnee 29
SEREVENT DISKUS................ 34 SYMBICORT.....cccovviieeeeeeeeeis 34  TIVICAY ..o 14
SERNIVO....ooovviieeiiiiiieee. 20 SYMFl..eiiieiiiiiieeeeeee e 14 tizanidine hcl..........coooviininnneen. 34
SEROQUEL.............ccoeei 13 SYMFILO..coooieiieeeeeee 14 TOBI NEBULIZER.................... 34
SEROQUEL XR.............oeeee. 13 SYMJEPI...ooeii 34 TOBIPODHALER..................... 34
sertraline hcl...........cccvvvvvviinnnnes 11 SYMLINPEN60O..........cc........... 21 TOBRADEX....ccccccciiiiiciiirnneen. 32
SEYSARA ... 9 SYMPAZAN......cooiieeeee, 10  tobramycCin........cccoviieieereeeniens 34
sildenafil citrate................... 25,34 SYMPROIC.......ccovviiiiieeeenn. 25 TOBRAMYCIN......ccooooevrreeriannn 34
SILENOR ..., 34  SYNJARDY ..o, 21  tobramycin-dexamethasone...... 32
SILVADENE.........cccoviiiieeeee, 9 SYNJARDY XR....ooooeiiiiinne 21 TOLSURA........cccoiieieeeeeeee, 11
SIMBRINZA. ... 31 SYNTHROID......cccovvvvrvreriririns 29 tolterodine tartrate er................. 26
SIMPONI ... 30 SYNVISC..ooviiiieieiiieeeeee, 31 TOPAMAX....cooieieeeeeeeeeeeee 10
SIMPONI ARIA.......oooieieii, 30 SYNVISCONE.........ooviunnnnee 31 TOPAMAX SPRINKLE.............. 10
simvastatin........cccccevvvvvviiiiiinnnn, 17 TACLONEX.......cccoiiiiiieeeeeen, 20 TOPICORT SPRAY .......cccuvve... 20
SINGULAIR......cciiiiiiiiieeee 34 tacrolimus.........cccccvveeeeeennn. 20,30 topiramate..........cccceeeiiiiiiiiennenn. 10
SIrolimus .....cccooeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeee. 30 tadalafil................... 25 TOPROL XL...uueiiiiieeeeeieiiiieee 17
SKELAXIN ....ooviiiiiieiiieiiiee, 34 TAKHZYRO.....ooooooeieeiieinee, 30 torsemide.....ccccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiennennn, 17
SKYRIZI (150 MG DOSE)......... 30 TALTZ..ooiiiiiiieeeeee e, 30 TOSYMRA.......ooiiiieeeeeen, 12
SLYND ..o 28 TAMIFLU...cccoviiiiiiiiiieeeee, 14 TOUJEO MAX SOLOSTAR...... 23
sodium fluoride.......................... 24  tamoxifen citrate........................ 12 TOUJEO SOLOSTAR............... 23
SODIUM HYALURONATE......... 31 tamsulosin hcl................oooonneeil. 26 TOVIAZ....ccooeeeeeeiiiiieieeeeeeeee 26
SOFOSBUVIR-VELPATASVIR.14 TAPERDEX 12-DAY ................. 26 TRACLEER......ccccccviiiiiiiinne, 34
solifenacin succinate................. 25 TAPERDEX 6-DAY................... 26 TRADJENTA. ..., 21
SOLIQUA...........co e 21  TAPERDEX 7-DAY .....ccceeeeennn. 26 TRAMADOL HCL ER.................. 7
SOLODYN......ooeoiei 9 TARGADOX......coveeeveeeerrriririnannnns 9 tramadol hclir....cccceeeeeeeiiieiiinnnnn. 7
SOLOSEC.......co e 9 TARGRETIN....ccoeiiiiieeee, 12 TRAVATANZ........cooiee. 32
SOMA ..., 34 TAYTULLA........cooiiieeee. 28 TRAZIMERA..........cooiie 12
SOOLANTRA ..ot 20 TAZORAC....ccooeeieeeeeieeeie 20 trazodone hcl......ccccvveeeieeeeinnn, 11
SORILUX ..o 20 TECFIDERA........cccooiieeeee, 18 TREANDA.....ccooieeeeeeeeee, 12
sotalol hel.........ooovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiinn, 17 TEGRETOL...ccoovviiviiiiiiieiiiiiins 10 TRELEGY ELLIPTA.................. 34


https://SOFOSBUVIR-VELPATASVIR.14

TREMFYA. ... 30
TRESIBA......ooveeeeeeeeeee, 23
TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH............ 23
tretinoin......cccoooviie 20
TREXIMET ..o 12
TREZIX ... 7
tri femynor.........coooiiii, 28
triamcinolone acetonide............ 20
triamterene-hctz........................ 17
triazolam........cccooeeeeiiiiieei 14
TRIBENZOR.......covveeeeeveeee, 17
TRICOR....coovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 17
TRILEPTAL ..o 10
tri-linyah ..., 28
tri-lo-marzia..........ccccoeeeeiieel 28
tri-lo-sprintec........cccoooeeiiiiinnnnnnn. 28
TRINAZ ... 24
TRINTELLIX .o, 11
tri-sprintecC......coooeveeeieii 28
TRIUMEQ....cccooiieiviiieieeeeeeeee, 14
TRIVISC.....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 31
TROKENDI XR.....ccovveeeeeiines 10
TRULANCE.........ooviieee, 25
TRULICITY e 21
TRUVADA ..., 14
TRUXIMA ... 12
TUDORZA PRESSAIR............. 34

TYLENOL WITH CODEINE #3...7
TYLENOL WITH CODEINE #4...7

TYMLOS ..., 30
UCERIS....cco i, 30
UDENYCA.....cooiieeeeeeeeeee, 15
ULTOMIRIS.......ccovveeiiie. 15
ULTRACET ..o, 8
ULTRAM ... 8
ULTRAVATE ..o 20
UTIBRON NEOHALER............. 34
VAGIFEM.....cooovviiiii 28
valacyclovir hel.............cce 14
VALIUM ....ooiiiiiieeeeeeee, 14
valsartan.........ccoeeeevveeeeeiiineee, 17
valsartan-hydrochlorothiazide... 17
VALTREX ..., 14
VARUBI ..., 11
VASCEPA......oo o, 17
VECTICAL. ..., 20
VELPHORO......coiiveeeeiii 26
VELTASSA.....cco i, 24
VELTIN ..o, 20
VEMLIDY ..o, 14
venlafaxine hel.............ccccooee. 11
venlafaxine hcler...........c.......... 11
VENTOLIN HFA.......ccvv 34

verapamil hcler......................... 17
VERDESO....cccooooiviiiieiiieeeee 20
VESICARE........coooiiiie 26
V-GO 20......ooeeeiieeiieeeee 22
V-GO 30....covveeeieeeiieeeiieeee e 22
V-GO 40....ooeeeieeeiieeeeeee e 22
VIAGRA ... 26
VIBERZI......ooveeeieiieeee 25
VICTOZA ... 21
VIENVA.....oiieiiiiieeeeeeeeee e, 28
VIGAMOX ..., 31
VIIBRYD ..o, 11
VIIBRYD STARTER PACK....... 11
VIMOVO....coooieieiiieeeeeeeeen, 8
VIMPAT ..o, 10
VIOKACE. ..., 25
(4[] (=1 [T 28
VISCO-3...ccoiiiieeeeee, 31
vitamin d (ergocalciferol)........... 24
VIVELLE-DOT....ovvveeeeeeeeeeeennn. 29
VOGELXO...cooiieiiieviieeeeeeeeeeie 26
VOGELXO PUMP........cccccce. 26
VOLTAREN. ... 8
VOSEVI..oiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeean, 14
VRAYLAR ..., 13
VYLEESI......ooiieeeee, 18
VYTORIN ..o 17
VYVANSE ... 17
VYZULTA .o, 32
WAKIX ..o 35
warfarin sodium............ccoeeeeeennnen. 9
WELCHOL........cccoeeeeee. 17
WELLBUTRIN SR.......ccc.eee.... 11
WELLBUTRIN XL........eeveenen.. 11
wixelainhub...................oo. 34
XALATAN .o, 32
XANAX ..o 14
XANAX XR ..o 14
XARELTO....oooiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 9
XARELTO STARTER PACK....... 9
XELJANZ.....ooveeieiieeeee, 30
XELJANZ XR...ooviiiiiiieeeee, 30
XENLETA...cooeeee, 9
XEPI oo 9
XHANCE......cccoo i 32
XIGDUO XR...oveoeeieiiiiiiiieeeee, 21
XIIDRA ... 32
XIMINO ..., 9
XOFLUZA (40 MG DOSE)........ 14
XOFLUZA (80 MG DOSE)........ 14
XOLAIR ..ot 32
XOPENEX HFA.......cccovee 34

45

XPOVIO (100 MG ONCE

WEEKLY) ..o 13
XPOVIO (60 MG ONCE

WEEKLY) ... 13
XPOVIO (80 MG ONCE

WEEKLY) ..o 13
XPOVIO (80 MG TWICE

WEEKLY) ... 13
XTAMPZAER.......ooviiiiis 8
XTANDI ..., 13
Xulane.......oooovveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 29
XYOSTED.....cooiiiieieieeeeeee 26
XYREM....oooooiiiiii 35
YASMIN 28........ccoooeiiii 29
YAZ ..o 29
YONSA. ..o 13
YOSPRALA....ccooiiiiiiiieieeeeeee 13
YUPELRI....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 34
ZALVIT .. 24
ZANAFLEX......oovviiieeeieieiiiiiiians 34
ZARXIO ... 15
ZEGERID.......ovvieeiiiiiiiiiiiis 25
ZEJULA.....cooiiiieeeeeeeeee 13
ZELNORM......covvvvvvveviieiiiiiiiinns 25
ZEMBRACE SYMTOUCH........ 12
ZENPEP ... 25
ZESTRIL ... 17
ZETIA .. 17
ZIANA . .....oooiiiiiees 20
ZIOPTAN ...t 32
ziprasidone hcl.........cccccceeee. 13
ZIPSOR ... 8
ZIRABEV .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee 13
ZOCOR....ooiiieiieee e 17
ZOHYDRO ER......ovviiiiiiiiiiiie 8
ZOLOFT ..o 11
zolpidem tartrate....................... 35
zolpidem tartrate er................... 35
ZOMACTON......coviiiiieeeeeeeees 27
ZOMIG.. ... 12
ZOMIG ZMT ... 12
ZONEGRAN.......ovveiiieiiiiiiiiine 10
zonisamide.......ccooeeeevveiiiineenennn. 10
ZORVOLEX.....ccoooiieeeeeeiiiie 8
ZOVIRAX ... 14
ZTLIDO ... 8
ZUBSOLV ... 8
ZYCLARA........ccc 20
ZYCLARA PUMP......oovveeeene 20
ZYPITAMAG ..., 17
ZYPREXA. ... 13
ZYTIGA ..o 13



“a
&0

9 OPTUMRX

OptumRXx and its family of affiliated Optum companies does not discriminate on the basis of race,
color, national origin, age, disability, or sex in its health programs or activities.

We provide assistance free of charge to people with disabilities or whose primary language is
not English. To request a document in another format such as large print or to get language
assistance such as a qualified interpreter, please call the number located on the back of your
prescription ID card, TTY 711. Representatives are available 24 hours a day, seven days a week.

If you believe that we have failed to provide these services or discriminated in another way on the
basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex, you can send a complaint to:

OptumRXx Civil Rights Coordinator
11000 Optum Circle
Eden Prairie, MN 55344

Phone:  1-800-562-6223, TTY 711
Fax: 855-351-5495
Email: Optum_Civil_Rights@Optum.com

If you need help filing a complaint, please call the number located on the back of your prescription
ID card, TTY 711. Representatives are available 24 hours a day, seven days a week. You can
also file a complaint directly with the U.S. Dept. of Health and Human services online, by phone,
or by mail:

Online: https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf
Complaint forms are available at
http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html

Phone: Toll-free 1-800-368-1019, 800-537-7697 (TDD)

Mail: U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services. 200 Independence Avenue,
SW Room 509F, HHH Building Washington, D.C. 20201

This information is available in other formats like large
print. To ask for another format, please call the telephone
number listed on your health plan ID card.



http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf
mailto:Optum_Civil_Rights@Optum.com

Multi-language interpreter services

ATTENTION: If you speak English, language assistance services, free of charge, are available to you. Please
call the toll-free phone number listed on your identification card.

ATENCION: Si habla espafiol (Spanish), hay servicios de asistencia de idiomas, sin cargo, a su disposicion.
Llame al numero de teléfono gratuito que aparece en su tarjeta de identificacion.

AR IREFPX (Chinese) * HFIREAZRMESHERT - FRITEEFIINRTES SRR

o
I

XIN LU'U Y: Néu quy vi néi tiéng Viét (Vietnamese), quy vi sé duwoc cung cap dich vu tro gilip vé ngdn ngi
mién phi. Vui long goi s6 dién thoai mién phi & mat sau thé hdi vién clia quy vi.

22l 8120/ (Korean) = AESIAIE 22 0101 NE NHIAE SRR 018514 + 2
01| JIXHE| = 3@ MBS E 2 °|8V\'/\|9

il)g

LICt Hotel & =

HI
Ol

PAALALA: Kung nagsasalita ka ng Tagalog (Tagalog), may makukuha kang mga libreng serbisyo ng tulong
sa wika. Pakitawagan ang toll-free na numero ng telepono na nasa iyong identification card.

BHUMAHWE: 6ecnnatHble ycrnyrn nepeBofa AOCTYNHbI ANA NoAen, Yein pOAHOM A3blK ABMSIETCA
pycckom (Russian). [No3BoHuTe no 6ecnnaTtHOMy HOMepy TernedoHa, ykasaHHOMY Ha Ballen ngeHTudukaum-
OHHOW KapTe.

U‘Jr. APJ.J\ ‘;AA.AM uJLGJ\ ?5‘) ‘Ac LJLAAJY\ ;\AJM Sl dalia M\AAS‘ M}aﬂ\ sac Ll calead u\A c(Arablc) M.UIJ\ At G \J\ At
A gaiaall &J)a.A

ATANSYON: Si w pale Kreyol ayisyen (Haitian Creole), ou kapab benefisye sévis ki gratis pou ede w nan
lang pa w. Tanpri rele nimewo gratis ki sou kat idantifikasyon w.

ATTENTION : Si vous parlez frangais (French), des services d’aide linguistique vous sont proposés gratuite-
ment. Veuillez appeler le numéro de téléphone gratuit figurant sur votre carte d’identification.

UWAGA: Jezeli méwisz po polsku (Polish), udostepnilismy darmowe ustugi ttumacza. Prosimy zadzwoni¢
pod bezptatny numer telefonu podany na karcie identyfikacyjnej.

ATENCAO: Se vocé fala portugués (Portuguese), contate o servigo de assisténcia de idiomas gratuito. Ligue
gratuitamente para o numero encontrado no seu cartdo de identificagao.

ATTENZIONE: in caso la lingua parlata sia I'italiano (Italian), sono disponibili servizi di assistenza linguistica
gratuiti. Per favore chiamate il numero di telefono verde indicato sulla vostra tessera identificativa.

ACHTUNG: Falls Sie Deutsch (German) sprechen, stehen Ihnen kostenlos sprachliche Hilfsdienstleistungen
zur Verfligung. Bitte rufen Sie die gebihrenfreie Rufnummer auf der Riickseite Ihres Mitgliedsausweises an.

FEEE EIZKuE(Japanese)’&uﬁéhéiﬁn‘ BHOTEXBEY—ERZIAAVVETEY . BERIRE
[CERBSATNE I — A VILIZBBECES N,

uJLSsz‘)QSL;J&J\JuﬂJbJWLJUM .‘un\..\ks.ALAu‘)Lu;\)Au&J\J))LM@b)J\AA\&JLAh‘W‘(Farsou—ujumuh‘))s‘ 4.;}!
m)&wuammm@um

1T ¢ T 39 gfeY (Hindi) Sielgt &, 31TIhI $1TST TETIdT AT, T3l 3T &1 HIAT Yol Ygdled Tk TR
HAGGY TIel-Til (alilil)twm%ﬁl = "

CEEB TOOM: Yog koj hais Lus Hmoob (Hmong), muaj kev pab txhais lus pub dawb rau koj. Thov hu rau tus
xov tooj hu deb dawb uas teev muaj nyob rau ntawm koj daim yuaj cim ghia tus kheej.

ﬁnmammﬁnn U0 ﬁjSﬁEﬁSﬁﬂﬁjmfmsm(Khmer)ﬁjiﬂﬁBﬁjmﬁ.ﬂﬁi\ﬂﬁjﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmi ﬁmBﬁJﬂﬁﬁSﬁﬂ
ﬁu'i:l'@ifﬁﬂg‘.?i 1m18ﬁﬁﬁﬁf§ﬂ.ﬁ CHE T2 ‘]ﬂ.ﬁ HﬁﬁﬁjmﬂnﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂnﬂiﬁMHSﬁﬂ

PAKDAAR: Nu saritaem ti llocano (llocano), ti serbisyo para ti baddang ti lengguahe nga awanan bayadna,
ket sidadaan para kenyam. Maidawat nga awagan iti toll-free a numero ti telepono nga nakalista ayan iti identi-
fication card mo.

Dii BAXAKONINIZIN: Diné (Navajo) bizaad bee yanitti’go, saad bee akaranidaawo»igii, t'aa jiikeh, bee
na’'ahooét’i’. T'aa shoodi ninaaltsoos nitt'izi bee nééhozinigii bine’dée> t'aa jiik’'ehgo béésh bee hane’i bika'igii
bee hodiilnih.

OGOW: Haddii aad ku hadasho Soomaali (Somali), adeegyada taageerada lugadda, oo bilaash ah, ayaad
heli kartaa. Fadlan wac lambarka telefonka khadka bilaashka ee ku yaalla kaarkaaga agoonsiga.



™
h . ®
N OPTUM optumrx.com

OptumRXx specializes in the delivery, clinical management and affordability of prescription
medications and consumer health products. We are an Optum® company — a leading provider of
integrated health services. Learn more at optum.com/optumrx.

All Optum trademarks and logos are owned by Optum, Inc. in the U.S. and other jurisdictions.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

© 2020 Optum, Inc. All rights reserved.
WF1984874 ORX_Innoviant Premium Booklet_070120 68275F-012020 Innoviant Premium


https://optum.com/optumrx
https://optumrx.com

	Analgesics - Drugs for Pain
	Analgesics - Drugs for Pain and Inflammation
	Anesthetics
	Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment Agents
	Antibacterials
	Anticoagulants
	Anticonvulsants - Drugs for Seizures
	Antidementia Agents - Drugs for Alzheimer's Disease and Dementia
	Antidepressants
	Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting
	Antifungals
	Antigout Agents
	Antimigraine Agents
	Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer
	Antiparasitics
	Antiparkinson Agents
	Antiplatelets
	Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders
	Antivirals
	Anxiolytics - Drugs for Anxiety
	Bipolar Agents - Drugs for Mood Disorders
	Blood Products / Modifiers / Volume Expanders - Drugs for Bleeding Disorders
	Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and Circulation Conditions
	Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for  Attention Deficit Disorder
	Central Nervous System Agents - Drugs for Multiple Sclerosis
	Central Nervous System Agents - Miscellaneous
	Dental and Oral Agents - Drugs for Mouth and Throat Conditions
	Dermatological Agents - Drugs for Skin Conditions
	Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents
	Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring
	Diabetes - Glycemic Agents
	Diabetes - Insulins
	Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux and Ulcer
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, Intestine and Stomach Conditions
	Genetic or Enzyme Disorder - Drugs for Replacement, Modification, Treatment
	Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Bladder, Genital and Kidney Conditions
	Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate Conditions
	Hormonal Agents - Adrenal
	Hormonal Agents - Men's Health
	Hormonal Agents - Osteoporosis
	Hormonal Agents - Pituitary
	Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth Control
	Hormonal Agents - Thyroid
	Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune System Stimulation or Suppression
	Inflammatory Bowel Disease Agents
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for Osteoporosis
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Other
	Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Eye Allergy, Infection and Inflammation
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Glaucoma
	Ophthalmic Agents - Drugs for Miscellaneous Eye Conditions
	Otic Agents - Drugs for Ear Conditions
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Allergies, Cough, Cold
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Cystic Fibrosis
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Pulmonary Hypertension
	Skeletal Muscle Relaxants - Drugs for Muscle Pain and Spasm
	Sleep Disorder Agents



